AN ORDINANCE

NO.

An ordinance providing for the demolition of wvarious
structures located at:

1) 848 Goodson Drive (Zarif Abdulloev, Owner)

2) 3941 Singer Drive (Crawford B. Smith, Jr., Owner)

3) 1324 Winifred Lane (Eugene, Faye and Bonnie Mitchell,
Owner c¢/o Janice D. Rivera)

4) 1522 15th Avenue (Willie D. Ferrell, Owner c/o Rhonda
Ferrell)

5) 1020 Valencia Drive (Sheliah J. Draper, Owner)

and for demolition services for the Inspections and Code
Department in accordance with the attached Tabulation of Bid sheet.

WHEREAS, Section 8-81 through 8-90 of the Columbus Code
specifies the procedure and requirements for removal of buildings
unsafe or unfit for human habitation;

WHEREAS, these provisions and requirements have been and are
fully complied with on the property listed below;

WHEREAS, administrative implementation instructions
pertaining to this Ordinance are on file 1in the Accounting
Division, the 1Inspections and Code Department, and the City
Manager's Office;

WHEREAS, W.T. Miller is the contractor for the demolition of
all structures located at:

1) 848 Goodson Drive (Zarif Abdulloev, Owner)

2) 3941 Singer Drive (Crawford B. Smith, Jr., Owner)

3) 1324 Winifred Lane (Eugene, Faye and Bonnie Mitchell,
Owner c/o Janice D. Rivera)

4) 1522 15th Avenue (Willie D. Ferrell, Owner c/o Rhonda
Ferrell)

5) 1020 Valencia Drive (Sheliah J. Draper, Owner)




in the total amount of $44,945.41 for demolition services.

WHEREAS, funds are budgeted in the FY20 Budget, Community
Development Block Grant-Neighborhood Redevelopment-Site
Improvements. (Demolitions under City contracts are funded by the
Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) and the General
Fund (0101-240-2200-6381)

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1.

After adoption and approval of this Ordinance and compliance
with such required procedures, including the notices and hearing
set forth, the demolition of the structures listed above, and for
total costs listed above, in accordance with Sections 8-81 through
8-90 of the Columbus Code, is hereby authorized.

SECTION 2.

After validation by signature of duly appointed officials,
the City's Chief Accountant shall cause the assessments to be
entered in the Demolition Lien Book located in the Office of the
Clerk of Superior Court.

SECTION 3.
A copy of this Ordinance shall be mailed to each property

owner immediately after entry with a noted date, page, and line
number of the Demolition Lien Book.



Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus,
Georgia, held on the 9t day of June, 2020; introduced a second

time at a regular meeting of said council held on the day of

, 2020 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmation
vote of members of Council.
Councilor Allen voting
Councilor Barnes voting
Councilor Crabb voting
Councilor Davis voting
Councilor Garrett voting
Councilor House voting
Councilor Huff voting
Councilor Thomas voting

Councilor Thompson voting
Councilor Woodson voting

Sandra T. Davis B.H. “Skip” Henderson, III
Clerk of Council Mayor



Tabulation Bid Sheet - W.T. Miller

FY 2020

Address: Cost for Demolition:
848 Goodson Drive $10,650.00
3941 Singer Drive $6,533.10
1324 Winifred Lane $9,147.60
1522 15th Avenue $9,738.91
1020 Valencia Drive $8,875.80

Total Cost for Demolitions $44,945.41



Proposed Demolitions

Legend

. Proposed Demolitions

Council District
DISTRICT 001
DISTRICT 002
DISTRICT 003
DISTRICT 004

" DISTRICT 005
DISTRICT 006
DISTRICT 007
DISTRICT 008
DISTRICT 009 (AT LARGE)

_ DISTRICT 010 (AT LARGE)

Solires: Esil, DigftalClobs, GeoBys, Earistar Geographiss, CNES/ATbUS DS, USGS,
AcreCRID ICNhhd Te CIS Usar Communiy

COI_‘,JMbU.S Map Made By: Charlotte Davis
-I- GEORGIA -
We do amazing. 06 02 2020 INSPECTIONS & CODE

ADEPRRTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOUIBATED GOVERNMENT




848 Goodson




DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.O. Box 657 » Cataula, GA « 706.320.2171

Proposal

L

Name City of Columbus Date 3/17/20

Attention  Joseph Sturcken

City Columbus State GA ZIP 31901

Phone {706)225-3893

Project Description Unit Price TOTAL
City of Columbus Demolition Proposal
848 Goodson Dr:
912 sq. ft. Asbestos mastic on slab. $2.50 $2,280.00
100 sq. ft. Asbestos Transite paneling in mechanical chase $1.90 $190.00
1,176 sq. ft. demolish residential wood structure. $3.95 $4,645.20
1,176 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of building footprint. $0.55 $646.80
980 sq. ft. demolish concrete driveway and sidewalk $1.25 $1,225.00
980 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of driveway and sidewalk footprint. | $0.55 $539.00
Demolish and dispose one (1) travel trailer $950.00 $950.00
Demolish and dispose one (1) utility trailer $300.00 $300.00
Demolish and dispose three (3) automobiles $600.00 $1,800.00
Demolish and dispose one (1) bus $1,632.00 $1,632.00
L
NOTE: Price includes labor, material, equipment, retainage of salvage, and disposal W.T.
MILLER will use to perform the scope of work listed above.
WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS _
TOTAL $14,208.00




“Sanhir

Techmnlogles Laboratory
Name: W.T. Miller Project Number:
Address: 1338 Blanchard Bivd P.Q. NMumber:
Columbus, GA 31901 Project Mame: 848 Goodson Drive
Phone: 706-320-2171 Caollscted Date: 3/18/2020

Received Date: 3/17/2020 9:50.00 AM

Analyst Coates, Rachsl

_Asbestos Bulk PLM EPA 600/R-93/116

/2001586 001 B . . Gsmpme | selhasolile
Mastie Op Sk o ; MonsFibroue . . ' . - .

‘ ..  Homogeneous 7 ‘ ,
27 20012586-002 Off-White B5% Other 15% Chrysotile
Mechanical Room Wall Paneling Non-Fibrous

Heterog:

Analyst: “/Jac}m,ﬁ Corate Approved Signatory: %Amﬁ:_ A b

Analysis Date; 3117712020 Date: 3M7/2020
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";'i\ ANALYTICAL Analytical Environmental Services, Inc.
! ,/ ENVIRONWKEFFFAL 3080 Presidential Drive Atlanta, GA 30340-3704 Work Order: \ an (l 9, 6

AS SERVICES, ING, Phone: {770) 457-8177 / Toll-Free: (800) 972-4889 / Fax: (770) 457-8188
CHAIN OF CUSTODY Page ___é of Q
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ANALYTICAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. Nv&&g

Bulk Sample Summary Report
Lab Code 102082-0

12-Aug-19
Client Name: Precision Environmental Services AES Job Number; 1908728
Project Name: COLUMBUS, GA Project Number:
Client ID AES ID Location Ashestos Mineral Percentage Comments
CH AMI cr|[AN|[ TR || AC
8728~ See C ND D D
6526-2 1908728 See COC I N ND [ND |N ND
052A
Layer: 3
6526-3 1908728~ See COC ND |ND |ND |ND |ND |ND Paint included as binder
) 053A
Layer: 1
908728~ See COC ND ND [ND |IND |{ND |ND
65263 1908728 See COC
053A
Layer; 2
8728- see COC ND ND |ND [ND |[ND |ND
6526-4 1908728- | See COC
054A
Layer: |
908728~ See COC ND ND | ND IND {ND |ND
6526-4 1908728 See COC h
054A
Layer: 2
848-1 1908728~ See COC ND ND {ND |[ND |ND {ND
055A
Layer: 1

Note: CH-chrysotile, AM—amosite. CR—crocidolite, AC=—actinolite. TR—tremolite, AN-anthophytite
For comments on the samples, see the individual analysis sheets

ND = None Detected

AES.Inc. is aceredited by NIST's National Votuntary Laboratory Acereditation Program (NVLAP) for Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) analysis, Lab
Code 102082-0. Al analyses performed in accordance with EPA “interim Method for the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk Insulation Samples” (EPA
600/Md-82-020. 1982 as found in 40 CFR. Part 763, Appendi 1 to Subpart E and “Method far the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk Building
Matetials™ (RPA/GOO/R=93/116). T993

‘These test results apply only to these samples actuaily tested. as submitted by the client. All percentages are reported by visually estimated volume,

PLM is not consistently refiable in detecting small concentrations of asbestos in (loor tiles and similar nonfriable materials, quantitative TEM is currently
the only method that can be used to determine conchustve asbestos cantent

This report must not be reproduced exceptin full without written approval of Analytical Gnvironmental Services, Ine.

Microanalyst: QC Analyst:

Yelena Khanina Page 32 of 39

Elena lvanova



ANALYTICAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
Bulk Sample Summary Report

NVIAD

Lab Code 102082-0

12-Aug-19
Client Name: Precision Environmental Services AES Job Number; 1908728
Project Name: COLUMBUS, GA Project Number:
Client ID AES ID Location Asbestos Mineral Percentage Comments
cn |[am][cr][an]| TR || AC
848-1 1908728~ See COC ND {ND |ND |{ND |ND |ND
055A
Layer; 2
848-2 1908728~ See COC ND |ND [IND |ND |ND |ND | Texture Paintincluded as
056A binder
Layer: |
848-2 1908728- See COC ND | ND | ND |ND {ND |ND | Paintincluded as binder
056A
Layer: 2
848-2 1908728~ See COC ND ND | ND IND |ND }ND
056A
Layer; 3
848-3 1908728~ See COC ND {ND |ND |ND |[ND |ND | Texture. Paint included as
8- 057A binder
Layer: 1
848-3 1908728- See COC ND ND | ND IND IND {ND
) 057A
Layer: 2

Note: CH—clrysatile, AM=amaosite. R cracidolite. AC-actinolite, TR-tremolite. AN-anthophyhite
For comments on the samples, see the individual analysis sheets.

ND = None Detected

AES.Inc, is aceredited by NISTs National Voluntary Laboratory Acereditation Program (NVLAP) for Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) analysis, Lab
Code 102082-0. All analyses perforined in accordance with EPA “Interim Method for the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk Insulation Samples” (EPA
600/M4-82-0201. 1982 as found in 40 CFR. Part 763. Appendix E to Subpart B and “Method for the Determination of Asbestos in Butk Building
Materials”™ (EPA/GOO/R-93/[16). 1993

These test results apply only to those samiples actually tested, as submitted by the client, Al percentages ate reported by visually estimated volume.
PLM is not consistently reliable in detecting smail coneentrations of asbestos m floor tiles and similar nonfiiable materials, quantitative TEM is currently

the only method that can be used fo determine conclusive asbestos content.

This report must not be reproduced except in fudl without written approval of Analvtical Environmental Services, Ine.

Microanalyst: QC Analysh;

Elena Ivanova Yelena Khanina

Page 33 of 39




ANALYTICAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. NV& R @@

Bulk Sample Summary Report
Lab Code 102082-0

12-Aug-19
Client Name: Precision Environmental Services AES Job Number: 1908728
Project Name: COLUMBUS, GA Project Number:
Client ID AESID Location Asbestos Mineral Percentage Comments
cn |[am][ er][an][ TR || AC
848-3 1908728~ See COC ND ND | ND |[ND |ND |[ND
057A
Layer: 3
908728~ See COC ND ND | ND |ND |[ND |ND
848-4 1908728 See COC
058A
Layer: 1
908728- See COC ND ND {ND |ND |ND [ND
8484 1908728 See COC
058A
Layer: 2
6007-1 1908728~ See COC ND | ND | ND |ND {ND |ND | Paintincluded as binder
059A
Layer: |
908728~ See C ND ND | ND |ND |ND | ND
0071 1908728~ | see COC
059A
Layer: 2
1908728- See COC ND | ND | ND |ND jND |ND | Texture. Paint included as
6007-2 binder
060A
Layer: !

Note: CH-chrysatile. AM—amosite, CR crocidolite. AC-actinolite, TR-wremolite, AN-anthophylite
For comments on the samples. see the individual analvsis sheets

ND = None Detected

AES.Inc. is aceredited by NIST's National Voluntary Laboratory Acereditation Program (NVLAP) for Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) analysis, Lab
Code 102082-0. All analyses performed in accordance with EPA ~Intesim Method for the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk [nsulation Samples” (EPA
600/Md-82-020). 1982 as found in 40 CFR. Part 763, Appendix E to Subpart E and “Method for the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk Building
Materials™ (EPA/GOO/R-93/116), 1993

These test results apply only to those samples actually tested. as submitted by the client, All pereentages are reported by visually estimated volume,

PLM is not consistently reliable in detecting small concentrations ol asbestos in floor tiles and simiia nonfriable materials. quantitative TEM is currently

the only method that can be used to determine conclusive asbestos content.

This report must not be reproduced except in futl withont written approval of Analytical Cavironmental Services. Inc.

Microanalyst: e QC Analyst:

IFlena Ivanova Yelena Khanina Page 34 of 39
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~ INSPECTIONS & CODE |
420 10TH STREET, P.0. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA} 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 6534126  FAX (706) 653-4123

DATE: : 1/8/2019
OWNER: ~ ZARIF ABDULLOEV L

- ‘ REFERENCE NUMBER
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 82 MATTHEWS ST, COLUMBUS GA 31903 CASE-09-18-007362
AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 848 GOODSON DR, COLUMBUS GA

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

Please be notified that an examination was made of the above referenced structure,
and the building was found to be unfit for human habitation or occupancy and is so
dilapidated, unsanitary, and unsafe that it creates a serious hazard to the health,

~and/or safety of the occupants or of the pubilic.

A hearing concerning the above referenced property will be held in the Deputy City
Manager's Conference Room on the Second (2nd) Floor of the Columbus
Consolidated Annex building, 420 10th Street on

1/23/2019 10:00:00AM :

You as the owner, your financial institution, your attorney, or any individual with your
power of attorney, may give testimony to show cause why the building should not be -
demolished. If this property is pending in probate court, or is involved in any type
litigation, you are required to notify this office of the legal representative's name and
address to whom notice must be served. After the hearing you will be notified to
repair or demolish and remove the above referenced building within forty-five (45)
days from the date of the hearing. You do not need to attend the hearing unless
you wish to show cause why the building should not be demolished.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 6534126

Johun Hudgison

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER : John-Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code
Enclosed i is a copy of the inspectors Condermnation Report for subject property

"An Equal Opportunity / Afirmative Acfion Organrzaflon



INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

COLUMBLUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (705) 6534126 FAX (706) 653-4123

'REFERENCE NUMBER .
CASE-09-18-007362 ’

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

JINSPECTION TYPE -
Demolition Site Inspection

 INSPECTOR STATUS

Jamaal Williams Assigned

Violations

SCHEDULED -
COMPLETED

02/18/2019

089/14/2018

Demolition Site Inspection Jamaal Williams

1505.4 GENERAL EVERY SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB OR SHOWER, DRINKING FOUNTAIN, WATER CLOSET OR OTHER

PL,UMBING FIXTURE SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED TO EITHER A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OR TO AN APPROVED PRIVATE
WATER SYSTEM. ALL KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY FACILITIES, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED

WITH HOT TEMPERED AND COLD RUNNING WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CQODE.

305.1.1 UNSAFE GONDITIONS UNSAFE CONDITIONS - THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINE AS UNSAFE AND
SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLAGED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL
EXISTING BUILDING CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDING: ’
Inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments .

Violations shall be resolved and wiil be re-inspected for compliance / 113

Inspectors Comments inspectors Comments
If any ciuestion‘s call Inspector Williaims at (706)225—3932"-’

305.2 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED STRUCTURALLY SOUND, AND BE

CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED LOADS.
304.13.1 GLAZING ALL GLAZING MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM CRACKS AND HOLES,

302.1 SANITATION ALL EXTERIOR PROPERTY AND PREMISES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE AND SANITARY
CONDITION. THE OCCUPANT SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE EXTERIOR PROPERTY WHICH SUCH OCCUPANT OCCUPIES OR

CONTROLS IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION.

1604.1 FACILITIES REQUIRED EVERY OCCUPIED BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN
|COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION AND SECTION 605.

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A

BLIGHTING PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY.
Property is causing blight in the community and shall be maintained regardiess of occupancy

503.4 FLOOR SURFACE IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, EVERY TOILET ROOM FLOOR SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO BE A
SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO PERMIT SUCH FLOOR TO BE EASILY KEPT IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY
CONDITION. ’

505.4 WATER HEATING FACILITIES WATER HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND
CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AN ADEQUATE AMOUNT OF WATER TO BE DRAWN AT EVERY REQUIRED SINK, LAVATORY,
BATHTUB, SHOWER AND LAUNDRY FACILITY AT A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 110 F DEGREES. A GAS-BURNING WATER
HEATER SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN ANY BATHROOM, TOILET ROOM, BEDROOM OR OTHER OCCUPIED ROOM NORMALLY
KEPT CLOSED, UNLESS ADEQUATE COMBUSTION AIR IS FROVIDED. AN APPROVED COMBINATION TEMPERATURE AND
PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE AND RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON

WATER HEATERS,
502.1 DWELLING UNITS THE OWNER OF THE STRUCUTURE SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN SUCH PLUMBING FACILITIES AND

OR PERMIT ANOTHER PERSON TO OCCUPY ANY STRUCTURE OR PREMISES WHICH DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE

REQUIREMENT OF CHAPTER 5 IPMC,
704.2 SMOKE ALARMS SINGLE OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R

OR }-1 OCCUPANCIES, REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS.

306.1 INTERIOR GENERAL THE INTERIOR OF A STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT THEREIN SHAL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD
REPAIR, STRUCTURALLY SOUND AND IN SANITARY CONDITION. OCCUPANTS SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE STRUCTURE
WHICH THEY OCCUPY OR CONTROL IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. EVERY OWNER OF A STRUCTURE CONTAINING
A ROOMING HOUSE, HOUSEKEEPING UNITS, A HOTEL, A DORMITORY, TWO OR MORE DWELLING UNITS OR TWO OR MORE
NONRESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES, SHALL MAINTAIN, IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION, THE SHARED OR PUBLIC AREAS

OF THE STRUGTURE AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY.
304.13.2 OPENABLE WINDOWS EVERY WINDOW, OTHER THAN A FIXED WINDOW, SHALL'BE EASILY OPENABLE AND

CAPABLE OF BEING HELD IN POSITION BY WINDOW HARDWARE.
504.1 - General All plumbing fixtures shall be properly installed and maintained in workmg order, and shal! be kept-free frum

obstructions, leaks and defects and be capable of performing the function for which such plumbing fixtures are designed. All

plumbing fixtures shall be maintained in a safe, sanitary and functional condition.
8-14.4(a){1) - Permits required Building Electrical Piumbing -HVAC | Other

Owners shall obtain a Demo Permit priar to demaltion of praperty / 113

F’LUMBiNG FIXTURES IN COMPLAINCE WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS. A PERSON SHALL NOT OCCUPY AS OWNER-OCCUPANT

09/14/2018

Tuesday, January 8, 2019
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 553-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER o
- CASE-09-18-~ 007362

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

305.3 INTERIOR SURFACES ALL INTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS, SHALLBE MAINTAINED IN GOOD,
CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. PEELING, CHIPPING, FLAKING OR ABRADED PAINT SHALL BE REPAIRED, REMOVED OR
JCOVERED. CRACKED OR LOOSE PLASTER, DECAYED WOOD AND OTHER DEFECTIVE SURFACE CONDITIONS SHALL BE

CORRECTEB.
304,15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE

SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3.

304.13 WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND
CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT,

503.1 PRIVACY TOILET ROOMS.AND BATHROOMS SHALL PROVIDE PRIVACY AND SHALL NOT CONST!TUTE THE ONLY
PASSAGEWAY TO A HALL OR OTHER SPACE, OR TO THE EXTERIOR. A DOOR AND INTERIOR LOCKING DEVICE SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR ALL COMMON OR SHARED BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS IN A MULTIPLE DWELLING.

703.1 FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLIES THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED
WALLS, FIRE STOPS, SHAFT ENCLOSURES, PARTITIONS AND FLOORS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY

Tuesday, January 8, 2019
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.0. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 ~FAX (706) 653-4123

Wlm[ ymgrtss has prcscn/:d.

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-09-18-007362

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

304.1.1 EXTERIOR UNSAFE CONDITIONS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS UNSAFE AND SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING

. BUILDNG CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS:

1. THE NOMINAL STRENGTH OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER IS EXCEEDED BY NOMINAL LOADS, THE LOAD EFFECTS OR THE
REQUIRED STRENGTH; .

2. THE ANCHORAGE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF TO WALLS OR COLUMNS, AND OF WALLS AND COLUMNS TO FOUNDATIONS 1S
NOT CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL NOMINAL L.OADS OR LOAD EFFECTS;

3. STRUCTURES OR COMPONENTS THEREOF THAT HAVE REACHED THEIR LIMIT STATE;
4, SIDING AND MASONRY JOINTS INCLUDING JOINTS BETWEEN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE AND THE PERIMETER OF

WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS ARE NOT MAINTAINED, WEATHER RESISTANT OR WATER TIGHT;

5, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT HAVE EVIDENCE OF DETERIORATION OR THAT AE NOT CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING

ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND LOAD EFFECTS.
6. FOUNDATION SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT FIRMLY SUPPORTED BY FOOTINGS, ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREE FROM OPEN

CRACKS AND BREAKS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND
RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

7. EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE NOT ANCHORED TO SUPPORTING AND SUPPORTED ELEMENTS OR ARE NOT PLUMB AND
FREE OF HOLES, CRACKS, OR BREAKS AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE NOT
CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

8. ROOFING OR ROOFING COMPONENTS THAT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN, ROOF SURFACES WITH INADEQUATE
DRAINAGE, OR ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF FRAMING THAT IS NOT IN GOOD REPAIR WITH SIGNS OF DETERIORATION,
FATIGUE OR WITHOUT PROPER ANCHORAGE AND INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL

LOAD EFFECTS.

8. FLOORNG AND FLOORING COMPdNENTS WITH DEFECTS THAT AFFECT SERVICEABILITY OR FLOORING COMPONENTS
THAT SHOW SIGNS OF DETERIORATION OR FATIGUE, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING

ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

10 VENEER, CORNICES, BELT COURSES, CORBELS, TRIM, WALL FACINGS AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE FEATURES NOT .
PROPERTY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS

AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS, |

11.OVERHANG EXTENSIONS OR PROJECTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TRASH CHUTES, CANOPIES, MARQUEES,
SIGNS, AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED.OR THAT ARE ANCHORED
WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

12. EXTERIOR STAIRS, DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES AND ALL SIMILAR APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, INCLUDING
GUARDS AND HANDRAILS, ARE NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND, NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; OR-

13 CHIMNEYS, COOLING TOWERS, SMOKESTACKS AND SIMILAR APPURTENANCES NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND OR NOT
PROPERLY ANCHORED, OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL

LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

EXCEPTION:

1. WHEN SUBSTANTIATED OTHERWISE BY AN APPROVED METHOD.

2, DEMOLITION OF UNSAFE CONDITIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHEN APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

602.2 RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES DWELLINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEATING FACILITIES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A
ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 65 DEGREES IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS. COOKING
APPLIANCES SHALL NOT BE USED, NOR SHALL PORTABLE UNVENTED FUEL-BURNING SPACE HEATERS BE USED, AS A
MEANS TO PROVIDE REQUIRED HEATING.

305.6 INTERIOR DOORS EVERY INTERIOR DOOR SHALL FIT REASONABLY WELL WITHIN ITS FRAME AND SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF BEING OPENED AND CLOSED BY BEING PROPERLY AND SECURELY ATTACHED TO JAMBS, HEADERS OR TRACKS AS

INTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE.

7

Tuesday, January 8, 2019
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET,» P.O. BOX 1340
- COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902—1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 - FAX (706) 6534123

DATE: B 1/13/2020

OWNER: - ZARIF ABDULLOEV , , A
, - o . REFERENCE NUMBER
OWNER'S ADDRESS: © 82 MATTHEWS ST, COLUMBUS GA 31903 . CASE-09-18-007362
AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS: ,

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 848 GOODSON DR, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEM@L!SH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holding a public hearing, the City Manager has detérmined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specified in this order, the building is either to

be demolished or to be repaired.

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structur
are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (50°
of the physical value of the buidiing or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such
building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials so €
to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repai
terations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that
wner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs,’

he buildings/structure safe within a period of forty-five' (45) day

or improvements or al
50% ofthe physical value of the building/structure, the o

alterations, or improvements as are necessary fo make t
from the date of this Notice.

1
v

Failure to comply with this notice will resuit in a citation for violations, or wi'll cause such structure to be placed on the
agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will be considered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demotition by the demolition contractor.

n accordance with épplicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus
e in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner «

de EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,

Al réquired repairs shall be i
Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchas

a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to inclu
which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.

Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate réquired permits and shall call for p\eriodvic inspections of all permitted

work until satisfactorily completed.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING ;i'HIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

701 - - | S TN
727 1120 0000 ypyy qp- | - Jofun Hudguone
— ‘ ~ John Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code
"An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action.Organization” - L ‘

" CERTIFIED MAIL NUWBER—




INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE (706) 653-4126  FAX (706) 653-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER o R
' CASE- 09- 18-007362 o

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

505.1 GENERAL EVERY SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB OR SHOWER, DRINKING FOUNTAIN, WATER CLOSET OR OTHER PLUMBINC
FIXTURE SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED TO EITHER A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OR TO AN APPROVED PRIVATE WATER
SYSTEM. ALL KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY FACILITIES, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH HO'

TEMPERED AND COLD RUNNING WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE.
305.1.1 UNSAFE CONDITIONS UNSAFE CONDITIONS - THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINE AS UNSAFE AND'
SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTI!

BUILDING CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDING:
Inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments

Violations shall be resolved and will be re—mspected for compliance / 113

' Inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments
If any questlons call Inspector Williams at (706)225-3932

305.2 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED STRUCTURALLY SOUND, AND BE CAPABI

OF SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED LOADS.
304.13.1 GLAZING ALL GLAZING MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM CRACKS AND HOLES.

302.1 SANITATION ALL EXTERIOR PROPERTY AND PREMISES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE AND SANITARY

'|CONTROLS IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION.
604.1 FACILITIES REQUIRED EVERY OCCUPIED BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCH

INSPECTION TYPE ; INSPECTOR STATUS  ~ COMPLETED
Demofition Site-Inspection L X Jamaal Williams - Complete’ 02/18/2019
‘ : C ' R : . 02/18/2019
Demolition Site Inspection ] : : Jamaal Williams . - Complete . 03/20/2018
o : s 03/20/2019
Demolition Site Inspection ) Jamaal Williams Comp[ete } 03/04/2018
- : S 03/04/2019
Demolition Site [nspection . Jamaal Williams Complete 05/28/2019
v : - 05/28/2019
Demolition Site Inspection : Jamaal Williams Complete 06/28/2019
‘ ' ‘ ' : 06/26/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jamaal Williams Complete 07/26/2018
B - , : 07/26/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jamaal Williams . Complete 08/26/2019

08/26/2018
Demolition Site Inspection | Jamaal Williams Complete 09/30/2019
. 09/30/2018
Demoailition Site inspection ~ Jamaal Williams Complete 10/30/2019
» ' , 10/30/2019
Demoailition Site Inspection Jamaal Williams Complete 12/04/2019
» o © 12/04/2019
Demoilition Site Inspection . Walter Lewis Complete - 01/07/2020
L T - oL 01072020 L

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Assigned : 02/10/2020
Demolition Site Inspection Jamaal Williams R Violations 09/14/2018
T 09/14/2018

‘|CONDITION. THE OCCUPANT SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE EXTERIOR PROPERTY WHICH SUCH OCCUPANT OCCUPIES OR .

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION AND SECTION 605.

_ ‘Monday, January 13, 2020
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340
'COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE (706) 653-4126  FAX (706) 653-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-09-18-007362

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTIN,

PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY.
Property is causing bhght in the community and shall be malntamed regardless of occupancy

503.4 FLOOR SURFACE IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, EVERY TOILET ROOM FLOOR SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO BE A
SMOOTH HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO PERMIT SUCH FLOOR TO BE EASILY KEPT IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY
CONDITION.

505.4 WATER HEATING FACILITIES WATER HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROF’ERLY INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND CAPABLI’
OF PROVIDING AN ADEQUATE AMOUNT OF WATER TO BE DRAWN AT EVERY REQUIRED SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB, SHOWEF
AND LAUNDRY FACILITY AT A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 110 F DEGREES. A GAS-BURNING WATER HEATER SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED IN ANY BATHROOM, TOILET ROOM, BEDROOM OR OTHER OCCUPIED ROOM NORMALLY KEPT CLOSED, UNLESS
ADEQUATE COMBUSTION AIR IS PROVIDED. AN APPROVED COMBINATION TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE- RELIEF VALVE AN
RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON WATER HEATERS,

502.1 DWELLING UNITS THE OWNER OF THE STRUCUTURE SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN SUCH PLUMBING FACILITIES.AND
JPLUMBING FIXTURES IN COMPLAINGE WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS. A.PERSON SHALL NOT OCCUPY AS OWNER-OCCUPANT
PERMIT ANOTHER PERSON TO OCCUPY ANY STRUCTURE OR PREMISES WHICH DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENT
CHAPTER 5 IPMC.

704.2 SMOKE ALARMS ZINGLE OR MULTIPLE-S TATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GRUOUFPS5 R
OR I-1 OCCUPANCIES, REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS.

" [305.1 INTERIOR GENERAL THE INTERIOR OF A STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT THEREIN SHAL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR
STRUCTURALLY SOUND AND IN SANITARY CONDITION. OCCUPANTS SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE STRUCTURE WHICH TH
OCCUPY OR CONTROL IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. EVERY OWNER OF A STRUCTURE CONTAINING A ROOMING
HOUSE, HOUSEKEEPING UNITS, A HOTEL, A DORMITORY, TWO OR MORE DWELLING UNITS OR TWO OR MORE NONRESIDENTI,
OCCUPANGIES, SHALL MAINTAIN, IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION, THE SHARED OR PUBLIC AREAS OF THE STRUCTUI

" |AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY.
304.13.2 OPENABLE WINDOWS EVERY WINDOW, OTHER THAN A FIXED WINDOW, SHALL BE EASILY OPENABLE AND CAPABLE

BEING HELD IN POSITION BY WINDOW HARDWARE.
504.1 - General All piumbing fixtures shall be properiy installed and maintained in working order, and shall be kept free
from obstructions, leaks and defects and be capable of performing the function for which such plumbing fixtures are

designed. All plumbing fixtures shall be. mdmtamed in a safe, sanitary and anctsonal condition.
8-14.4(a)(1) - Permits requlred Buxldmg Electrical ____ Plumbing™ " HVAC

Owners shall obtain a Demo Permit prior to demoltion of property / 113

Other

305.3 INTERIOR SURFACES ALL INTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS, SHALLBE MAINTAINED IN GOOD,
CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. PEELING, CHIPPING, FLAKING OR ABRADED PAINT SHALL BE REPAIRED, REMOVED OR
COVERED. CRACKED OR LOOSE PLASTER, DECAYED WOOD AND OTHER DEFECTIVE SURFACE CONDITIONS SHALL BE

CORRECTED. ‘

304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED AND HARDWARE SHALL BE

MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY
SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3.

304.13 WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND

CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT.

503.1 PRIVACY TOILET ROOMS AND BATHROOMS SHALL PROVIDE PRIVACY AND SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE THE ONLY

PASSAGEWAY TO A HALL OR OTHER SPACE, OR TO THE EXTERIOR. A DOOR AND INTERIOR LOCKING DEVICE SHALL BE

PROVIDED FOR ALL COMMON OR SHARED BATHROOMS AND TOILET ROOMS IN A MULTIPLE DWELLING.

703.1 FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLIES THE REQUIRED FIRE- RESISTANCE RATING OF FIRE-RESISTANCE- RATED WALLS,

FIRE STOPS, SHAFT ENCLOSURES, PARTITIONS AND FLOORS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

.'Mohday,_January 13, 2020
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.0. BOX 1340

. COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 319021340
© TELEPHONE; (706) 653-4126 - FAX (706) 653-4123

.. REFERENCE NUMBER

_ - .- CASE-09-18-007362

. , .~ NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

304.1.1 EXTERIOR UNSAFE CONDITIONS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS UNSAFE AND SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDN
CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS: . . )

TURAL MEMBER IS EXCEEDED BY NOMINAL LQADS, THE LOAD EFFECTS OR THE

1. THE NOMINAL STRENGTH OF ANY STRUC
|REQUIRED STRENGTH; '

2 THE ANGHORAGE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF TO WALLS OR COLUMNS, AND OF WALLS AND COLUMNS TO FOUNDATIONS 1S
NOT CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS OR LOAD EFFECTS; .

3. STRUCTURES OR COMPONENTS THEREOF THAT HAVE REACHED THEIR LiMIT STATE;
4. SIDING AND MASONRY JOINTS INCLUDING JOINTS BETWEEN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE AND THE PERIMETER OF WINDOWS

DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS ARE NOT MAINTAINED, WEATHER RESISTANT OR WATER TIGHT;

5. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT HAVE EVIDENCE OF DETERIORATION OR THAT AE NOT CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING

ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND LOAD EFFECTS.
6. FOUNDATION SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT FIRMLY SUPPORTED BY FOOTINGS, ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREE FROM OPEN CRACH
AND BREAKS, ARF. NOT PROPERLY ANCORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING

ALL LOAD EFFECTS; R T T ' - C

ING AND SUPPORTED ELEMENTS OR ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREI

7. EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE NOT ANCHORED TO SUPPORT
RE NOT CAPABLE

HOLES, CRACKS, OR BREAKS AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR A
SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

8. ROOFING OR ROOFING COMPONENTS THAT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN, ROOF SURFACES WITH INADEQUATE
DRAINAGE, OR ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF FRAMING THAT IS NOT IN GOOD REPAIR WITH SIGNS OF DETERIORATION, FATIGL
OR WITHOUT PROPER ANCHORAGE AND INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD

EFFECTS.

g, FLOORNG AND FLOORING COMPONENTS WITH DEFEC:FS THAT AFEECT SERVICEABILITY OR FLOORING COM
SHOW SIGNS OF DETERIORATION OR FATIGUE, ARE_D-!O.T:.PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL

NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; ™ ™~ 7™

ELS, TRIM, WALL FACINGS AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE FEATURES NOT PROPEF
NOMINAL LOADS AND

PONENTS THA'

10 VENEER, CORNICES, BELT COUR.SES, CORB
ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL

REslSTlNG ALL LOAD EFFECTS. :

11.OVERHANG EXTENSIONS OR PROJECTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LlMﬁ"ED TO, TRASH CHUTES, CANOPIES, MARQUEES, SIG
AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

AND ALL SIMILAR APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, INCLUDING -

12, EXTERIOR STAIRS, DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES
RE ANCHORED WITH

GUARDS AND HANDRAILS, ARE NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND, NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT A
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; OR

13 CHIMNEYS, COOLING TOWERS, SMOKESTACKS AND SIMILAR APPURTENANCES NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND OR NOT
PROPERLY ANCHORED, OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS

AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

EXCEPTION: - L : .
1. WHEN SUBSTANTIATED OTHERWISE BY AN APPROVED METHOD.

2. DEMOLITION OF UNSAFE CONDITIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHEN APPROVED
602.2 RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES DWELLINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEATIN
TROOM TEMPERATURE OF 65 DEGREES IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, BATHROOMS A
SHALL NOT BE USED, NOR SHALL PORTABLE UNVENTED FUEL-BURNING SPACE H

REQUIRED HEATING.

305.6 INTERIOR DOORS EVERY INTE
BEING.OPENED AND CLOSED BY BEING PROPERLY AND SECURELY ATTACHED TO JAM

|BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE.

BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

G FACILITIES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A
ND TOILET ROOMS. COOKING APPLIANCES
EATERS BE USED, AS A MEANS TO PROVID

RIOR DOOR SHALL FIT REASONABLY WELL WITHIN ITS FRA‘ME'AND SHALL BE. CAPABLE (
BS, HEADERS OR TRACKS AS INTEND

© Monday, January 13,2020 . Page4ofs
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- CFN: 20200004137° B: 788 P: 102 LIEN

p2/2672020-10:56:12 AN Pages: 10 -
Danielle iF. Forte Clerk of' Super.ior % State Courts
Muscogee Cdunty County, GR o . :
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INSPECTIONS & CODE [
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340 o ié

e COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
,F.ONA,SOL'IDA»T;ED'GOVERNMENT-'_}' TELEPHONE: (706) 6534126  FAX (706) 653-4123

S Whai"prggrqs has pré:cnred:. L

Sk
i

DATE: 1113/2020
OWNER: ZARIF ABDULLOEV. | -

- ! REFERENCE NUMBER
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 82 MATTHEWS ST, COLUMBUS GA 31903 CASE-09-18-007362
AGENT:
AGENT'S ADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 848 GOODSON DR, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DENEQLESH‘ OR REPAIR

)

Please be notified that, after holding a public‘hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the’
above referenced address, was found to be ynfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creatés a
serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specified in this order, the building is either to

be demolished or to be repaired. . A i e

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or strycturt
- are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (509

of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such '

building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and refhove all junk, debris, and materials so &

to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.
: . T . !

Said Ordinance also provides that where sugﬁ building/structure is fand to be unsafe or unfit for occupéncy, and repéi
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that™
) J

50% of the physical value of the building/strﬁ%turé, the owner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs,
alterations, or improvemeh_ts‘as are necessafy to make the buildings/structure safe within a period of forty-five (_45) day

. from the date of this Nofice.

Failure to c.b'mply with this notice Wijl'result in a citation for Viofatibns, or will cause such structure to be placed on the
agenda of.Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said
- structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will-be considered as salvageable items fo be included in the -

cost of demolition by the demolition contractor. .. '
Alf required repairs shall be in accordance with applicable codes as adopted by the State ‘of Georgla, and Columbus
Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner

" a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,’

which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026. '
Any owner of, contractor shall .obtaih appropriate required perm‘its and shall call for periodic inspections of all permitted
work until satisfactorily completed. : . : ' :

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,, ' |



420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340

WSPECTIONS & i@ﬁg Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

H A DEPARHAENT 0F COLUMBYS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

Semm
Telephone (706) 653-4126 n John Hudgison, C.B.0., Assoc. AlA
Fax (706) 653-4123 ~ Director

ot

.

CERTIFIED MAIL
7019 1120 0000 4041 7230
August 29, 2019 '

ZARIF ABDDULLOEV
82 MATHEWS ST.
COLUMBUS, GA 31903

SUBJECT: 848 GOODSON DR.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re—inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from M. Mitchell Group,

totaling to a sum of $70,650.00

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, October 8, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote

on Tuesday, October 22, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. EST.

Piease note that if you plan to ask Gouncil for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, vour attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

City Council meets on the second floor of the Citizen Services Center, located at 3111 Citizens Way,
Columbus, GA 31906. ' :

Sincerely,

John Hudgison

Director, Inspections and Code

JH:CD
“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’




420 10th Street

' Telephone (706) 653-4126 © N
Fax(706} 653~ 4123 ‘ IR S v Lo Dlrector
?Dltl l.'LED DDDD 1l[ll-lE’ LE‘?S

' CERTIFIED MAIL

ZARIF ABDULLOEV
82 MATHEWS ST = *
'COLUMBUS, GA 31903

3/10/2020
Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 848 GOODSON DR.

Re- lnspectlons of the sub ect property revealed that lrttle or no work has been done te erther repalror
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demoilition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,
totaling to a sum of $10, 650 00 : :

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above will be heard at Council for the first
‘Teading on Tuesday, March 24th at 5:30 PM EST and for the second readtng and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, April 14th at'9;00 AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council fo‘r an éxtension, onlyyou as the oWn‘er, vour financial
institution, your attorney, anyindividual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the firsf reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed and whether the property is to be demohshed or renovated.

City Councrl meets on the second floor of the Citizen Services Center located at 31 11 Cttrzens Way,
Columbus GA 31906 ‘

Slnoerely,r
John l—ludgtson :
~ Director, lnspeotlons and Code

JH:CD T R o

“An Equal Opportunity / Aﬁ’trmafiye Action Organization{

. Post Office Box 1340 ..
Columbus Georgla 31902 1340,3

John Hudgrson C B 0., Assoc AlA



- INSPECTIONS & CODE

2228 A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

420 10th Street
.. Post Office Box 1340
Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

Pamela Hodge

Telephone (706) 853-4126 ‘
Deputy City Manager

Fax (708) 225-4129

CERTIFIED MAIL

ABDULLOEV ZARIF
82 MATHEWS ST
COLUMBUS, GA 31903

cdauunng

5/21/2020
Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 848 Goodson Dr

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
- demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $10,650.00.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, June 9that 5:30pm EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, June 16 at 9:00AM EST.

Please note that if vou plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work wiil
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

Council proceedings shall take place at the Columbus Civic Center, located at 400 4t St Columbus, GA
31901.

Sincerely,

Pamela Hodge
Deputy City Manager of Finance, Planning & Development

Columbus Consolidated Government
420 10t Street
Columbus, GA 31901

PH:CD |
7019 1120 0000 4042 034k

“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’
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3941 Singer Dr




vV ¥ e .
DEMOLITIO

P.O. Box 657 = Cataula, GA » 706.320.2171

INVOICE
L
Name City of Columbus Date 3/3/2020
Attention  John Hudgison ' INVOICE# 3941SINGERDR
City Columbus State GA ZIP 31901
Phone (706)653-4126 ,
Project Description Unit Price TOTAL
City of Columbus
3941 Singer Drive; Asbestos Sampling
1,012 sq. ft. building $500.00 $500.00
5 samples - 6 Hour Turn Around Time $21.50 $107.50

WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

TOTAL $607.75




DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.O. Box 657 = Cataula, GA = 706,.320.2171

Proposal
| -
Name City of Columbus Date 3/3/20
Attention  Joseph Sturcken i
City Columbus State GA ZIP 31901
Phone (706)225-3893
Project Description Unit Price TOTAL
City of Columbus Demolition Proposal

3941 Singer Drive:

415 sq. ft. Asbestos floor tile and mastic. $2.50 $1,037.50

1,012 sq. ft. demolish masonry structure, $4.00 $4,048.00

1,012 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of building footprint. $0.55 $556.60

495 sq. ft. demolish concrete driveway and sidewalk $1.25 $618.75

495 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of driveway and sidewalk footprint. | $0.55 $272.25

NOTE: Price includes labor, material, equipment, retainage of salvage, and disposal W.T.
MILLER will use to perform the scope of work listed above.

WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

TOTAL $6,533.10




“Sanhir

Technalogles Laboratory
Name: W.T. Miller Project Number:
Address: 1336 Blanchard Bivd P.O. Number:
Columbus, GA 31801 Project Name: 3941 Singer Dr

Collected Date: 2/28/2020

Phone: 706-320-2171 7
’ Received Date: 3/2/2020 9:00:00 Ak

Analyst Moors, Brandi

Asbestos Bulk PLM EPA 600/R-93/116

2/ 20009860-002 White 100% Other Hone Detected
Joint Compound Non-Fibrous

Homogeneous

Gy ellulose
- Mon Blbreue %iGlass
Helerogeneoss . - ; ;
Tan 100% Other None Detected
Mon-Flbrous
Homogeneaous

Analyst: é&gm&:‘l %A?? >3 'ﬁproved Signatory: zg b Sl

3/2/2020 Date: 3/212020

Analysis Date:

Pdge 3of 5
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i Columbus, GA |
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CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
What progress has preserved.

DATE:

OWNER:
OWNER'S ADDRESS:

AGENT:
AGENT'S ADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY:

INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

10/11/2016

CRAWFORD B SMITH, JR :
REFERENCE NUMBER
2907 ERNA DR, COLUMBUS GA 31905 CASE-09-16-003042

3941 SINGER DR, COLUMBUS GA

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

Please be notified that an examination was made of the above referenced
structure, and the building was found to be unfit for human habitation or occupancy
and is so dilapidated, unsanitary, and unsafe that it creates a serious hazard to the

health, and/or safety of the occupants or of the public.

A hearing concerning the above referenced property will be held in the Deputy City
Manager's Conference Room on the Second (2nd) Floor of the Columbus
Consolidated Annex building, 420 10th Street on

10/26/2016 10:00:00AM

You as the owner, your financial institution, your attorney, or any individual with your
power of attorney, may give testimony to show cause why the building should not
be demolished. If this property is pending in probate court, or is involved in any
type litigation, you are required to notify this office of the legal representative's
name and address to whom notice must be served. After the hearing you will be
notified to repair or demolish and remove the above referenced building within
forty-five (45) days from the date of the hearing. You do not need to attend the
hearing unless you wish to show cause why the building should not be

demolished.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,V

CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

4623

Johum Huoglson

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER

John Hudgison, Interim Director of Insp & Code

Enclosed is a copy of the Inspectors Condemnation Report for subject property

CC: Regions Bank
201 13" St
Columbus GA 31901
CERTIFIED MAIL # 4647

"An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization"




INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.0. BOX 1340
e COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

What progress has preserved,

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-09-16-003042

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

SCHEDULED

INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR STATUS GOMPLETED
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Violations - 09/16/2016
09/16/2016

704.2 SMOKE ALARMS SINGLE OR MULTIPLE -STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R
OR I-1 OCCUPANCIES, REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS .

305.1 INTERIOR GENERAL THE INTERIOR OF A STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT THEREIN SHAL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR,
STRUCTURALLY SOUND AND IN SANITARY CONDITION. OCCUPANTS SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE STRUCTURE WHICH THE)
OCCUPY OR CONTROL IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION . EVERY OWNER OF A STRUCTURE CONTAINING A ROOMING
HOUSE, HOUSEKEEPING UNITS, A HOTEL, A DORMITORY, TWO OR MORE DWELLING UNITS OR TWO OR MORE NONRESIDENTIA
OCCUPANCIES, SHALL MAINTAIN, IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION, THE SHARED OR PUBLIC AREAS OF THE STRUCTURE
AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY.

304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE THE ROOF AND FLASHING SHALL BE SOUND, TIGHT AND NOT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN .
ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO PREVENT DAMPNESS OR DETERIORATION IN THE WALLS OR INTERIOR PORTION OF
THE STRUCTURE, ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND FREE FROM
OBSTRUCTIONS. ROOF WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A PUBLIC NUISANCE .

305.6 INTERIOR DOORS EVERY INTERIOR DOOR SHALL FIT REASONABLY WELL WITHIN ITS FRAME AND SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
BEING OPENED AND CLOSED BY BEING PROPERLY AND SECURELY ATTACHED YO JAMBS, HEADERS OR TRACKS AS INTENDED
BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE .

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTING
PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY .

604.3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HAZARDS WHERE IT IS FOUND THAT THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN A STRUCTURE CONSTITUTES A
HAZARD TO THE OCCUPANTS OR THE STRUCTURE BY REASON OF INADEQUATE SERVICE, IMPROPER FUSING, INSUFFICIENT
RECEPTACLE AND LIGHTING OUTLETS, IMPROPER WIRING OR INSTALLATION, DETERIORATION OR DAMAGE, OR FOR SIMILAR
REASON, THE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL REQUIRE THE DEFECTS TO BE CORRECTED TO ELIMINATE THE HAZARD.

602.3 HEAT SUPPLY EVERY OWNER AND OPERATOR OF ANY BUILDING WHO RENTS, LEASES OR LETS ONE OR MORE DWELLIN(
UNITS OR SLEEPING UNITS ON TERMS, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, TO FURNISH HEAT TO THE OCCUPANTS THEREOF SHA
SUPPLY HEAT DURING THE PERIOD FROM (DATE) TO (DATE) TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 65 DEGREES F IN ALL
HABITABLE ROOM, BATHROOM AND TOILET TOOMS .

505.1 GENERAL EVERY SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB OR SHOWER, DRINKING FOUNTAIN, WATER CLOSET OR OTHER PLUMBING
FIXTURE SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED TO EITHER A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OR TO AN APPROVED PRIVATE WATER
SYSTEM. ALL KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY FACILITIES, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH HOT
TEMPERED AND COLD RUNNING WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE .

305.3 INTERIOR SURFACES ALL INTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS, SHALLBE MAINTAINED iN GOOD,
CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. PEELING, CHIPPING, FLAKING OR ABRADED PAINT SHALL BE REPAIRED, REMOVED OR
COVERED. CRACKED OR LOOSE PLASTER, DECAYED WOOD AND OTHER DEFECTIVE SURFACE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
CORRECTED.

505.4 WATER HEATING FACILITIES WATER HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND CAPABLE
OF PROVIDING AN ADEQUATE AMOUNT OF WATER TO BE DRAWN AT EVERY REQUIRED SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB, SHOWER
AND LAUNDRY FACILITY AT A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 110 F DEGREES. A GAS-BURNING WATER HEATER SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED IN ANY BATHROOM, TOILET ROON, BEDROOM OR OTHER OCCUPIED ROOM NORMALLY KEPT CLOSED, UNLESS
ADEQUATE COMBUSTION AIR IS PROVIDED. AN APPROVED COMBINATION TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE -RELIEF VALVE AND
RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON WATER HEATERS .

302.4 WEEDS ALL PREMISES AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM WEEDS OR PLANT GROWTH IN
EXCESS OF 18 INCHES. ALL NOXIOUS WEEDS SHALL BE PROHIBITED. WEEDS SHALL BE DEFINED AS ALL GRASSES, ANNUAL
PLANTS AND VEGETATION, OTHER THAN TREES OR SHRUBS PROVIDED; HOWVER, THIS TERM SHALL NOT INCLUDE

CULTIVATED FLOWERS AND GARDENS, )
304.13.2 OPENABLE WINDOWS EVERY WINDOW, OTHER THAN A FIXED WINDOW, SHALL BE EASILY OPENABLE AND CAPABLE C

BEING HELD IN POSITION BY WINDOW HARDWARE.
304.2 PROTECTIVE TREATMENT EXTERIOR WOOD SURFACES, OTHER THAN DECAY -RESISTANT WOODS, SHALL BE PROTECTEL
FROM THE ELEMENTS AND DECAY BY PAINTING OR OTHER PROTECTIVE COVERING OR TREATMENT . PEELING FLAKING AND
CHIPPED PAINT SHALL BE ELIMINATED AND SURFACES REPAINTED ., ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, DOORS, DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, CORNICES, PORCHES, TRIM, BALCONIES, DECKS AND FENCES SHALL BE MAINTAIN}

IN GOOD CONDITION.
304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM DETERIORATION, AND SHALL

BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED DEAD AND LIVE LOADS,

Tuesday, October 11, 2016 Page 2 of 3




INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.0. BOX 1340

=S = COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

What progress has preserved.

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-09-16-003042

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

404.7 FOOD PREPARATION ALL SPACES TO BE OCCUPIED FOR FOOD PREPARATION PUPOSES SHALL CONTAIN SUITABLE
SPACE AND EQUIPMENT TO STORE, PREPARE AND SERVE FOODS IN A SANITARY MANNER . THERE SHALL BE ADEQUATE
FACILITIES AND SERVICES FOR THE SANITARY DISPOSAL OF FOOD WASTES AND REFUSE, INCLUDING FACILITIES FOR
TEMPORARY STORAGE. ’

304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY
SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3.

304.14 INSECT SCREENS EVERY DOOR, WINDOW AND OTHER OUTSIDE OPENING REQUIRED FOR VENTILATION OF HABITABLE
ROOMS, FOOD PREPARATION AREAS, FOOD SERVIGEAREAS OR ANY AREAS WHERE PRODUCTS TO BE INCLUDED OR UTILIZED
FOOD FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION ARE PROCESSED, MANUFACTURED, PACKAGED OR STORED SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH
APPROVED TIGHTLY FITTING SCREENS OF NOT LESS THAN 16 MESH PER INCH, AND EVERY SCREEN DOOR USED FOR INSECT
CONTROL SHALL HAVE A SELF -CLOSING DEVICE IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION, A

304.18.1 DOORS DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS RENTED,
LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLT LOCK DESIGNED TO BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE FROM
WHICH EGRESS ISTO BE MADE WITHOUT THE NEED FOR KEYS, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND SHALL HAVE A LOCK
THROW OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH. SUCH DEADBOLT LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A SLIDING BOLT SHALL

NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ACCEPTABLE DEADBOLT LOCK.
304.13.1 GLAZING ALL GLAZING MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM CRACKS AND HOLES.

304.13 WINDOW SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND
CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT.

Tuesday, October 11, 2016

Page 3 of 3




INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT  TE| EPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

‘What progress lhias preserved.

DATE: 10/26/2016

CRAWFORD B SMITH, JR

OWNER:

REFERENCE NUMBER
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 2907 ERNA DR, COLUMBUS GA 31905 CASE-09-16-003042
AGENT:
AGENT'S ADDRESS: .

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 3941 SINGER DR, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holding a pubiic hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found-to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specified in this order, the building is either to

be demolished or to be repaired.

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structures
are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (60%)
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such
building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials so as
to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for ocoupancy, and repairs
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that,
50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs,
alterations, or improvements as are necessary to make the buildings/structure safe within a period of forty-five (45) days

from the date of this Notice.
Failure to comply with this notice will result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the

agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will be considered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demolition contractor.
All required repairs shall be in accordance with applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus

Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner or
a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,

which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.
Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate required permits and shall call for periodic inspections of all permitted

work until satisfactorily completed.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

4630 Johue Huolgson

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER John Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code
"An Equal Opportunily / Affirmative Action Organization"
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REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-09-16-003042

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

SCHEDULED
INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR STATUS COMPLETED
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Violations 09/16/2016
' 09/16/2016

704.2 SMOKE ALARMS SINGLE OR MULTIPLE -STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R
OR I-1 OCCUPANCIES, REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS .

305.1 INTERIOR GENERAL THE INTERIOR OF A STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT THEREIN SHAL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR,
STRUCTURALLY SOUND AND IN SANITARY CONDITION . OCCUPANTS SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE STRUCTURE WHICH THE)
OCCUPY OR CONTROL IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. EVERY OWNER OF A STRUCTURE CONTAINING A ROOMING
HOUSE, HOUSEKEEPING UNITS, A HOTEL, A DORMITORY, TWO OR MORE DWELLING UNITS OR TWO OR MORE NONRESIDENTIA
OCCUPANCIES, SHALL MAINTAIN, IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION, THE SHARED OR PUBLIC AREAS OF THE STRUCTURE
AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY.

304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE THE ROOF AND FLASHING SHALL BE SOUND, TIGHT AND NOT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN .
ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO PREVENT DAMPNESS OR DETERIORATION IN THE WALLS OR INTERIOR PORTION OF
THE STRUCTURE. ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND FREE FROM
OBSTRUCTIONS. ROOF WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A PUBLIC NUISANCE .

305.6 INTERIOR DOORS EVERY INTERIOR DOOR SHALL FIT REASONABLY WELL WITHIN ITS FRAME AND SHALL-BE CAPABLE OF
BEING OPENED AND CLOSED BY BEING PROPERLY AND SECURELY ATTACHED TO JAMBS, HEADERS OR TRACKS AS INTENDED
BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE .

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTING
PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY .

604.3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HAZARDS WHERE IT IS FOUND THAT THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN A STRUCTURE CONSTITUTES A
HAZARD TO THE OCCUPANTS OR THE STRUCTURE BY REASON OF INADEQUATE SERVICE, IMPROPER FUSING, INSUFFICIENT
RECEPTACLE AND LIGHTING OUTLETS, IMPROPER WIRING OR INSTALLATION, DETERIORATION OR DAMAGE, OR FOR SIMILAR
REASON, THE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL REQUIRE THE DEFECTS TO BE CORRECTED TO ELIMINATE THE HAZARD.

602.3 HEAT SUPPLY EVERY OWNER AND OPERATOR OF ANY BUILDING WHO RENTS, LEASES OR LETS ONE OR MORE DWELLIN(
UNITS OR SLEEPING UNITS ON TERMS, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, TO FURNISH HEAT TO THE OCCUPANTS THEREOF SHA
SUPPLY HEAT DURING THE PERIOD FROM (DATE) TO (DATE) TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 65 DEGREES F IN ALL
HABITABLE ROOM, BATHROOM AND TOILET TOOMS .

§05.1 GENERAL EVERY SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB OR SHOWER, DRINKING FOUNTAIN, WATER CLOSET OR OTHER PLUMBING
FIXTURE SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED TO EITHER A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OR TO AN APPROVED PRIVATE WATER
SYSTEM. ALL KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY FACILITIES, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH HOT
TEMPERED AND COLD RUNNING WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE .

305.3 INTERIOR SURFACES ALL INTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS, SHALLBE MAINTAINED IN GOOD,
CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. PEELING, CHIPPING, FLAKING OR ABRADED PAINT SHALL BE REPAIRED, REMOVED OR
COVERED. CRACKED OR LOOSE PLASTER, DECAYED WOOD AND OTHER DEFECTIVE SURFACE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
CORRECTED.

505.4 WATER HEATING FACILITIES WATER HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND CAPABLE
OF PROVIDING AN ADEQUATE AMOUNT OF WATER TO BE DRAWN AT EVERY REQUIRED SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB, SHOWER
AND LAUNDRY FACILITY AT A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 110 F DEGREES. A GAS-BURNING WATER HEATER SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED IN ANY BATHROOM, TOILET ROOM, BEDROOM OR OTHER OCCUPIED ROOM NORMALLY KEPT CLOSED, UNLESS
ADEQUATE COMBUSTION AIR IS PROVIDED. AN APPROVED COMBINATION TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE -RELIEF VALVE AND
RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON WATER HEATERS .

302.4 WEEDS ALL PREMISES AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM WEEDS OR PLANT GROWTH IN
EXCESS OF 18 INCHES, ALL NOXIOUS WEEDS SHALL BE PROHIBITED. WEEDS SHALL BE DEFINED AS ALL GRASSES, ANNUAL
PLANTS AND VEGETATION, OTHER THAN TREES OR SHRUBS PROVIDED; HOWVER, THIS TERM SHALL NOT INCLUDE

CULTIVATED FLOWERS AND GARDENS .

—

BEING HELD IN POSITION BY WINDOW HARDWARE.
304.2 PROTECTIVE TREATMENT EXTERIOR WOOD SURFACES, OTHER THAN DECAY -RESISTANT WOODS, SHALL BE PROTECTEL

FROM THE ELEMENTS AND DECAY BY PAINTING OR OTHER PROTECTIVE COVERING OR TREATMENT . PEELING FLAKING AND
CHIPPED PAINT SHALL BE ELIMINATED AND SURFACES REPAINTED . ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, DOORS, DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, CORNIGES, PORCHES, TRIM, BALCONIES, DECKS AND FENCES SHALL BE MAINTAINI

IN GOOD CONDITION.
304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM DETERIORATION, AND SHALL

304.13.2 OPENABLE WINDOWS EVERY WINDOW, OTHER THAN A FlXED WINDOW SHALL BE EASILY OPENABLE AND CAFABLE C

BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED DEAD AND LIVE LOADS,

Page 2 of 3

Tuesday, October 25, 2016
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420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

I COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

What progress has preserved,

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-09-16-003042

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

404.7 FOOD PREPARATION ALL SPACES, TO BE OCCUPIED FOR FOOD PREPARATION PUPOSES SHALL CONTAIN SUITABLE
SPACE AND EQUIPMENT TO STORE, PREPARE AND SERVE FOODS IN A SANITARY MANNER . THERE SHALL BE ADEQUATE
FACILITIES AND SERVICES FOR THE SANITARY DISPOSAL OF FOOD WASTES AND REFUSE, INCLUDING FACILITIES FOR
TEMPORARY STORAGE.

304.16 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY
SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3.

304.14 INSECT SCREENS EVERY DOOR, WINDOW AND OTHER OUTSIDE OPENING REQUIRED FOR VENTILATION OF HABITABLE
ROOMS, FOOD PREPARATION AREAS, FOOD SERVICEAREAS OR ANY AREAS WHERE PRODUCTS TO BE INCLUDED OR UTILIZED
FOOD FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION ARE PROCESSED, MANUFACTURED, PACKAGED OR STORED SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH
APPROVED TIGHTLY FITTING SCREENS OF NOT LESS THAN 16 MESH PER INCH, AND EVERY SCREEN DOOR USED FOR INSECT
CONTROL SHALL HAVE A SELF -CLOSING DEVICE IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION.

304.18.1 DOORS DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS RENTED,
LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLT LOCK DESIGNED TO BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE FROM
WHICH EGRESS 1STO BE MADE WITHOUT THE NEED FOR KEYS, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND SHALL HAVE A LOCK
THROW OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH. SUCH DEADBOLT LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A SLIDING BOLT SHALL

NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ACCEPTABLE DEADBOLT LOCK. )
304.13,1 GLAZING ALL GLAZING MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM CRACKS AND HOLES.

304.13 WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND
CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT.

Tuesday, October 25, 2016

Page 3 of 3



INSPECTIONS & CODE FILED IM OFFICE

42010TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340 OTAUG 11 A Q|
SIS — COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340 : ,
comsollDATED GOVERWMENT . TE| EPHONE: (706) 6534126 FAX (706) 653-4123 - ANNL. oomean
al progress has preseme ‘ MUSCOuLl‘U”MTY
: SUPERIOR IOURT
DATE: 8/9/2017
OWNER: CRAWFORD B SMITH, JR
REFERENCE NUMBER

OWNER'S ADDRESS: 2907 ERNA DR, COLUMBUS GA 31905 ~ASE-09-16-003042
CFN: 20170020718 B: 683 P: 239 - LIEN
08/11/20617 12:51:20 PM Pages: 1

AGENT: prn L. Hardman Clerk of Superior & State Courts
Muscogee County County, GR

B Bt AL F D, Fﬁ ‘LR TR

LOCATION OF PROPERTY:: 3941 SINGER DR, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

AGENT'S ADDRESS:

Please be nofified that, after holding a public hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specified in this order, the building is either to

be demolished or to be repaired.

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structures
are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (50%)
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such
building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials so as
to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

.Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repalirs
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that
50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs,
alterations, or improvements as are necessary to make the buildings/structure safe within a period of forty-five {(45) days

from the date of this Notice.

Failure to comply with this notice will result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the
agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure, Any item of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will be considered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demolition contractor.

All required repairs shall be in accordance with applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus
Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner or
& contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement-of asbestos,

which may be obtainad from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.

Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate required permits and shall call for periodic inspections of all permitted
work until satisfactorily completed.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORGCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

4630 Jotue Hudglson .

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER John Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code
"An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization”



420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340

INSPECTIONS & CODE  cotmbus, oeman 310001546

23 A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

John Hudgison, C.B.O., Assoc. AlA
Director

Telephone (706) 653-4126
Fax (706)653-4123

7019 1120 0000 4042 L2199
CERTIFIED MAIL

CRAWFORD B SMITH JR
2907 ERNA DR
COLUMBUS, GA 31906

3/10/2020

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 3941 SINGER DR.

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $7,140.85.

An ordinance, providing for this demalition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, March 24th at 5:30 PM EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, April 14th at 9,00 AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with pbwer of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

City Council meets on the second floor of the Citizen Services Center, located at 3111 Citizens Way,
Columbus, GA 31306.

Sincerely,
John Hudgison

Director, Inspections and Code

JH:CD

“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’
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INSPECTIONS & CODE

A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

" 420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340
Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

Pamela Hodge

Telephone (706) 653-4126
Deputy City Manager

Fax (706) 225-4129

CERTIFIED MAIL

SMITH CRAWFORD B JR
2907 ERNA DR
COLUMBUS, GA 31906

5/21/2020

5.21L.720)
Qng\/YS o

Dear Sir or Madam:

- SUBJECT: 3941 Singer Dr

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $6,533.10.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, June 9t at 5:30pm EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, June 16t at 9:00AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

Council proceedings shall take place at the Columbus Civic Genter, located at 400 4t St Columbus, GA
31901.

Sincerely,

Pamela Hodge ,

Deputy City Manager of Finance, Planning & Development
Columbus Consolidated Government

420 101 Street

Columbus, GA 31901

PH:CD 019 1120 000D 4042 0353

“An Equal Opportunity/ Affirmative Action Organization’



INSPECTIONS - 101-240-2200-6625

Columbus, Georgia

" --Devel opment Emmo:wom Center
Inspections & Code
P. 0. Box 1340
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340

Return Service Requested
N
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INSPECTIONS - 101-240-2200-6625

Columbus, Georgia

Development Rescurce Center
=3mﬁm®josm & Code
P. O: Box 1340
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340

Return Service Requested

Crawford Smith Jr
2907 Erma Dr

O Sl A \Nq anA

V¥ T.,ﬁ R ..ll..wv U \ PROR

b AT A

7008 323

Crawford Smith Jr
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DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
B.O, Box 657 = Cataula, GA = 706,320,2171

Proposal
[
Name City of Columbus Date 3/17/20
Attention  Joseph Sturcken
City Columbus State _GA ZIP 31901
Phone (706)225-3893
Project Description Unit Price TOTAL
City of Columbus Demolition Proposal

1324 Winifred Lane: .

1,740 sq. ft. demolish residential wood structure. $3.95 $6,873.00

1,740 sq. fi. provide and install seed and straw of building footprint. $0.55 $957.00

732 sq. ft. demolish concrete driveway and sidewalk $1.25 $915.00

732 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of driveway and sidewalk footprint, | $0.55 $402.60

NOTE: Price includes labor, material, equipment, retainage of salvage, and disposal W.T.
MILLER will use to perform the scope of work listed above.

WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

TOTAL $9,147.60




(T
fg Ez
Techinlogles Lﬁﬁéréfﬁfﬁ

Name: W.T. Miller Project Number:

Address: 1336 Blanchard Bivd P.O. Number:
Columbus, GA 31801 . Projoect Name: 1324 Winifred Lane

Phone: 706-320-2171 Collected Date: 31162020
Received Date: 3/117/2020 2:50:00 AM

Analyst Moore, Brandi

Asbestos Bulk PLM EPA 600/R-93/116

100% Other None Detected

17 20012584-001 Yellow
Vinyl Bloor Tile, Mastic MNon-Fibrous
: Homogeneous .

. ] o ) B " o g - l
Analyst: ﬁ@f&%{* ﬁ;? e Approved Signatory: £ 4 A/l

Analysis Date: 31772020 Date:  3M17/2020

Page 5ot 5




ANALYTICAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. Nv&@ 4@@

Bulk Sample Summary Report
Lab Code 102082-0
12-Aug-19
Client Name: Precision Environmental Services AES Job Number: 1908728
" Project Name: COLUMBUS, GA Project Number:
Client ID AESID Location Asbestos Mineral Percentage Comments
cH||am|[cr | AN ][ TR || AC
- ’ ND |ND [ND |ND {ND {ND
008A
Layer: 2
1324-1 1908728- See COC - IND |ND |ND |ND |ND |ND | Paintincluded as binder
009A
Layer: 1
009A
Layer: 2 - 7
- ND ND ND
010A
Layer: 1
- ND |ND {ND |[ND |ND |ND
010A
Layer: 2
1394-3 1908728- See COC ND |ND |ND |ND |ND |ND | Paintincluded as binder
011A
Layer: 1

Note: CH=chrysotile, AM=amosite, CR=crocidolite, AC=actinolite, TR=tremolite, AN=anthophylite
For comments on the samples, see the individual analysis sheets.

ND = None Detected

AES,Inc. is accredited by NIST’s National Voluntary Laboratory Accreditation Program (NVLAP) for Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) analysis, Lab
Code 102082-0. All analyses performed in accordance with EPA “Interim Method for the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk Insulation Samples” (EPA
600/M4-82-020), 1982 as found in 40 CFR, Part 763, Appendix E to Subpart E and “Method for the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk Building

Materials” (EPA/600/R-93/116), 1993.
These test results apply only to those samples actually tested, as submitted by the client. All percentages are reported by visually estimated volume.

PLM is not consistently reliable in detecting small concentrations of asbestos in floor tiles and similar nonfriable materjals, quantitative TEM is currently
the only method that can be used to determine conclusive asbestos content.

This report must not be reproduced except in full without written approval of Analytical Environmental Services, Inc.

Microanalyst: /W QC Analyst: W

Page 11 of 39

Elena Ivanov. Yelena Khanina



‘f?:"?‘ ANALYTICAL Analytical Environmental Services, Inc.

j‘-ri, . NVIRONMENTAL 3080 Presidential Drive Atlanta, GA 30340-3704 Work Order: IQ]B/]%

AES SERVICES,INC. Phone: (770) 457-8177 / Toll-Free: {800) 972-4889 / Fax: (770):457-8188 (ﬁ
Page j of

CHAIN OF CUSTODY
BULK ASBESTOS ANALYSIS
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Relinquished by: &/—“’“ Date/Time: % \Q C
Received by: Date/Time:
Relinquished by: Date/Time:
Date/Time:

Received by: .

umes sole responsibility for damage or loss of samples before we ptthem.Samplsrecelved o

Submission of samples to the laboratory constitutes a fAB Terms & Conditions. Cliel t
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INSPECTIONS & CODE

ZEeg A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340
Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

Pamela Hodge

Telephone (706) 653-4126
Deputy City Manager

Fax (706) 2256-4129

CERTIFIED MAIL

MITCHELL BONNIE FAYE & EUGENE

2855 DOYLE AVE }
COLUMBUS, GA 319075/21/2020

5/21/2020

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 1324 Winifred Ln

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the Iot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $9,147.60.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, June 9that 5:30pm EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, June 16" at 9;,00AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorrrey, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds. a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

Council proceedings shall take place at the Columbus Civic Center, located at 400 4™ St, Columbus, GA
31901,

Sincerely,

Pamela Hodge
Deputy City Manager of Finance, Planning & Development

Columbus Consolidated Government
420 10t Street
Columbus, GA 31901

PH:CD 7019 1120 0000 youe g3om

“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’



INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

e = — 1 COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

Wilnrpmgrrss has pn’sirucd,‘ o

DATE: 10/7/2019
OWNER: BONNIE FAYE & EUGENE MITCHELL .

. _ REFERENCE NUMBER
OWNER'S ADDRESS. 2855 DOYLE AVE, COLUMBUS GA CASE-04-16-002861
AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS: ,

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1324 WINIFRED LN, COLUMBUS GA

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

Please be notified that an examination was made of the above referenced
structure, and the building was found te be unfit for human habitation or occupancy
and is so dilapidated, unsanitary, and unsafe that it creates a serious hazard to the

health, and/or safety of the occupants or of the pubilic.

A hearing concerning the above referenced property will be held in the Deputy City
Manager's Conference Room on the Second (2nd) Floor of the Columbus
Consolidated Annex building, 420 10th Street on

11/20/2019 10:00:00AM

You as the owner, your financial institution, your attorney, or any individual with your
power of attorney, may give testimony to show cause why the building shouid not
be demolished. If this property is pending in probate court, or is involved in any
type litigation, you are required to notify this office of the legal representative's
name and address to whom notice must be served. After the hearing you will be
notified to repair or demolish and remove the above referenced building within
forty-five (45) days from the date of the hearing. You do not heed to attend the
hearing unless you wish to show cause why the building should not be

demolished.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

TN

P07 2620 0000 3394 54kl Joun Hudgison

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER John Hudgison, Director of insp & Code
Enclosed is a copy of the Inspectors Condemnation Report for subject property ’

"An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization”



INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

y COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED: GOVERNMENT *  TE| FPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123 -

* What progress has: preserved.

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-04-16-002861

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

SCHEDULED

INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR STATUS COMPLETED
Demoiition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 02/07/2019
02/06/2019
Demoiition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken . Complete 03/14/2019
03/13/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 04/17/2019
‘ 05/08/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williarms Violations 04/15/2016
04/15/2016

304.18.2 WINDOWS OPENABLE WINDOWS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN 6 FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL OR A
WALKING SURFACE BELOW THAT PROVIDE ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS
RENTED, LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A WINDOW SASH LOCKING DEVICE.

604.3.2 ABATEMENTOF ELECTRICAL HAZARDS -FIRE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION SHALL GOVERN THE REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT THAT HAVE BEN EXPOSED TO FIRE,

604.3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HAZARDS WHERE IT IS FOUND THAT THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN A STRUCTURE CONSTITUTES A
HAZARD TO THE OCCUPANTS OR THE STRUCTURE BY REASON OF INADEQUATE SERVICE, IMPROPER FUSING, INSUFFICIENT
RECEPTACLE AND LIGHTING QUTLETS, IMPROPER WIRING OR INSTALLATION, DETERIORATION OR DAMAGE, OR FOR SIMILAF
REASON, THE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL REQUIRE THE DEFECTS TO BE CORRECTED TO ELIMINATE THE HAZARD.

304.9 OVERHANG EXTENTIONS ALL OVERHANG EXTENSIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO CANOPIES, MARQUEES, SIGNS
METAL AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND BE
PROPERLY ANCHORED SO AS TO BE KEPT IN A SOUND CONDITION.

505.1 GENERAL EVERY SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB OR SHOWER, DRINKING FOUNTAIN, WATER CLOSET OR OTHER PLUMBINC
FIXTURE SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED TO EITHER A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OR TO AN APPROVED PRIVATE WATER

SYSTEM. ALL KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY FACILITIES, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH HO'.

TEMPERED AND COL.D RUNNING WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE,
305.1.1 UNSAFE CONDITIONS UNSAFE CONDITIONS - THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINE AS UNSAFE AND
SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTI}

BUILDING CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDING:
inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments

4/15/16 - Burned. /113

304.2 PROTECTIVE TREATMENT EXTERIOR WOOD SURFACES, OTHER THAN DECAY-RESISTANT WOODS, SHALL BE PROTECTE
FROM THE ELEMENTS AND DECAY BY PAINTING OR OTHER PROTECTIVE COVERING OR TREATMENT. PEELING FLAKING AND
CHIPPED PAINT SHALL BE ELIMINATED AND SURFACES REPAINTED. ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITEL
TO, DOORS, DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, CORNICES, PORCHES, TRIM BALCONIES, DECKS AND FENCES SHALL BE MAINTAII

IN GOOD CONDITION.
304.13.1 GLAZING ALL GLAZING MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM CRACKS AND HOLES,

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LLAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED iN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTIN
PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY.

302.4 WEEDS ALL PREMISES AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM WEEDS OR PLANT GROWTH IN
EXCESS OF 18 INCHES. ALL NOXIOUS WEEDS SHALL BE PROHIBITED. WEEDS SHALL BE DEFINED AS ALL GRASSES, ANNUAL
PLANTS AND VEGETATION, OTHER THAN TREES OR SHRUBS PROVIDED; HOWVER, THIS TERM SHALL NOT INCLUDE
CULTIVATED FLOWERS AND GARDENS.

304.14 INSECT SCREENS EVERY DOOR, WINDOW AND OTHER OUTSIDE OPENING REQUIRED FOR VENTILATION OF HABITABLE
ROOMS, FOOD PREPARATION AREAS, FOOD SERVICEAREAS OR ANY AREAS WHERE PRODUCTS TO BE INCLUDED OR UTILIZE
FOOD FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION ARE PROCESSED, MANUFACTURED, PACKAGED OR STORED SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH
APPROVED TIGHTLY FITTING SCREENS OF NOT LESS THAN 16 MESH PER INCH, AND EVERY SCREEN DOOR USED FOR INSEC1
" |[CONTROL SHALL HAVE A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION.

505.4 WATER HEATING FACILITIES WATER HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND CAPABLI
QF PROVIDING AN ADEQUATE AMOUNT OF WATER TO BE DRAWN AT EVERY REQUIRED SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB, SHOWEF
AND LAUNDRY FACILITY AT A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 110 F DEGREES. A GAS-BURNING WATER HEATER SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED IN ANY BATHROOM, TOILET ROOM, BEDROOM OR OTHER OCCUPIED ROOM NORMALLY KEPT CLOSED, UNLESS
ADEQUATE COMBUSTION AIR IS PROVIDED. AN APPROVED COMBINATION TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE AN
RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON WATER HEATERS.

Monday, October 7, 2019

Page 2 of 5



INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

) COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT . TE| EPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

Wiiat progress has. preserved.

‘REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-04-16-002861

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

304.6 EXTERIOR WALLS ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FREE FROM HOLES, BREAKS, AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS
AND MAINTAINED WEATHERPROOF AND PROPERLY SURFACE COATED WHERE REQUIRED TO PREVENT DETERIORATION.
704.3 POWER SOURCE IN GROUP R OR |1 OCCUPANCIES, SINGLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING PROVIDED THAT SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL E
" [EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING
SHALL BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN AS REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECT
704.2 SMOKE ALARMS SINGLE OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN GROUPS R
OR |1 OCCUPANCIES, REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS.

305.1 INTERIOR GENERAL THE INTERIOR OF A STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT THEREIN SHAL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR
STRUCTURALLY SOUND AND IN SANITARY CONDITION. OCCUPANTS SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE STRUCTURE WHICH TH
OCCUPY OR CONTROL IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. EVERY OWNER OF A STRUCTURE CONTAINING A ROOMING
HOUSE, HOUSEKEEPING LINITS, A HOTEL, A DORMITORY, TWO OR MORE DWELLING UNITS OR TWO OR MORE NONRESIDENTI,
OCCUPANCIES, SHALL MAINTAIN, IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION, THE SHARED OR PUBLIC AREAS OF THE STRUCTUI

AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY.
304.13.2 OPENABLE WINDOWS EVERY WINDOW, OTHER THAN A FIXED WINDOW, SHALL BE EASILY OPENABLE AND CAPABLE

BEING HELD IN POSITION BY WINDOW HARDWARE.,

305.3 INTERIOR SURFACES ALL INTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS, SHALLBE MAINTAINED IN GOOD,
CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. PEELING, CHIPPING, FLAKING OR ABRADED PAINT SHALL BE REPAIRED, REMOVED OR
COVERED. CRACKED OR LOOSE PLASTER, DECAYED WOOD AND GTHER DEFECTIVE SURFACE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
CORRECTED.

304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY
SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3.

304.13 WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND
CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT.

304.18 BUILDING SECURITY DOORS, WINDOWS OR HATCHWAYS FOR DWELLING UNITS, ROOM UNITS OR HOUSEKEEPING UNI
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH DEVICES DESIGNED TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR THE OCCUPANTS AND PROPERTY WITHIN.
304.18.1 DOORS DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS RENTED
LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLT LOCK DESIGNED TO BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE FROM
WHICH EGRESS ISTO BE MADE WITHOUT THE NEED FOR KEYS, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND SHALL HAVE A LOCK
THROW OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH. SUCH DEADBOLT LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A SLIDING BOLT SHAI
NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ACCEPTABLE DEADBOLT LOCK.

304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM DETERIORATION, AND SHALL
BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED DEAD AND LIVE LOADS.

304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE THE ROOF AND FLASHING SHALL BE SOUND, TIGHT AND NOT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN
ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO PREVENT DAMPNESS OR DETERIORATION IN THE WALLS OR INTERIOR PORTION ¢
THE STRUCTURE. ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND FREE FROM
OBSTRUCTIONS. ROOF WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A PUBLIC NUISANCE.

305.6 INTERIOR DOORS EVERY INTERIOR DOOR SHALL FIT REASONABLY WELL WITHIN ITS FRAME AND SHALL BE CAPABLE ¢
BEING OPENED AND CLOSED BY BEING PROPERLY AND SECURELY ATTACHED TO JAMBS, HEADERS OR TRACKS AS INTENDI

BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE,

Demodlition Site Inspection Jesse Williams i Complete 07/08/2016
07/08/2016
Demafition Site Inspection- Jesse Williams Complete 08/09/2016
) 08/09/2016
Demalition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 05/23/20139
05/23/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 06/20/2019
7 : 06/20/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 09/09/2016
08/08/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 07/18/2018
07/18/2019
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Demolition Site Inspéction Jesse Williams Complete 10/17/2016
10/17/2016
Demolition Site inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 08/15/2018
08/15/2019

Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 11/08/2016
- 11/09/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 12/07/2016
. 12/07/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 09/12/2019
09/16/2019
Demalition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 01/09/2017
01/09/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Assigned 10/11/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 02/08/2017
02/13/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 03/08/2017
03/08/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 04/10/2017
04/10/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 05/08/2017
05/08/2017
Demoilition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 06/08/2017
06/08/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 07/10/2017
07/10/2017
Demoalition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 08/04/2017
’ 08/04/2017
Demolition Site inspection Jesse Wiiliams Complete 08/15/2017
09/15/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 10/27/2017
10/27/2017
Demdfition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 11/27/12017
11/27/2017
Demoailition Site Inspection Jesse Wiiliams Complete 12/20/2017
12/20/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 01/18/2018
01/19/2018
Demclition Site inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 02/19/2018
02/22/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 03/30/2018
: 03/30/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 04/30/2018
04/30/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 05/31/2018
'05/31/2018
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Monday, October 7, 2019

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 06/29/2018
06/26/2018

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 07/31/2018
' 07/31/2018

BDemolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 08/31/2018
08/27/2018

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 09/28/2018
09/25/2018

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken’ Complete 10/30/2018
10/30/2018

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 10/30/2018
1113/2018

Demalition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 12/07/2018
12/04/2018

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 01/07/2018
01/07/2019
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DATE: 11/20/2019
OWNER: ' BONNIE FAYE & EUGENE MITCHELL

. o - REFERENCE NUMBER |
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 2855 DOYLE AVE, COLUMBUS GA CASE-04-16-002861
AGENT:
AGENT'S ADDRESS: - ,

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1324 WINIFRED LN, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holding a public hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
. serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specified in this order, the building is either fo

be demolished or to be repaired.

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structur
_are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (508
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such

building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials so &

to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repai
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that
50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shail make such repairs,
alterations, or improvements as are necessary to make the buildings/structure safe within a perlod of forty-five (45) day

from the date of this Notice.

~ Failure to comply with this notice will result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the
agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will be considered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demolition contractor.

All required repairs shall be in accordance with applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus
Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner
a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,

which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.

Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate required permits and shall call for periodic lnspeotsons of all permitted
work until satisfactorily completed.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

7017 2L20 0000 3394 5343 Johun Hudgson

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER John Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code
"An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization”
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NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

SCHEDULED

INSPECTION TYPE - ) INSPECTOR STATUS COMPLETED
Demolition Site inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 02/07/2019
02/06/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken. Complete 03/14/20189
7 S 03/13/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 04/17/2019
05/08/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Violations 04/15/2016
04/15/2016

304.18.2 WINDOWS OPENABLE WINDOWS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN 6 FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL OR A
WALKING SURFACE BELOW THAT PROVIDE ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS
RENTED, LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A WINDOW SASH LOCKING DEVICE.

604.3.2 ABATEMENTOF ELECTRICAL HAZARDS -FIRE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION SHALL GOVERN THE REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT THAT HAVE BEN EXPOSED TO FIRE.

604.3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HAZARDS WHERE IT IS FOUND THAT THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN A STRUCTURE CONSTITUTES A
HAZARD TO THE OCCUPANTS OR THE STRUCTURE BY REASON OF INADEQUATE SERVICE, IMPROPER FUSING, INSUFFICIENT
RECEPTACLE AND LIGHTING OUTLETS, IMPROPER WIRING OR INSTALLATION, DETERIORATION OR DAMAGE, OR FOR SIMILAF
REASON, THE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL REQUIRE THE DEFECTS TO BE CORRECTED TO ELIMINATE THE HAZARD.

304.9 OVERHANG EXTENTIONS ALL OVERHANG EXTENSIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO CANOPIES, MARQUEES, SIGNE
METAL AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND BE
PROPERLY ANCHORED SO AS TO BE KEPT IN A SOUND CONDITION.

505.1 GENERAL EVERY SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB OR SHOWER, DRINKING FOUNTAIN, WATER CLOSET OR OTHER PLUMBINC
FIXTURE SHALL BE PROPERLY CONNECTED TO EITHER A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OR TO AN APPROVED PRIVATE WATER
SYSTEM. ALL KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, LAUNDRY FACILITIES, BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH HO'
TEMPERED AND COLD RUNNING WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE.

306.1.1 UNSAFE CONDITIONS UNSAFE CONDITIONS - THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINE AS UNSAFE AND
SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTI!
BUILDING CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDING:

inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments

4/15/16 - Burned. /113

304.2 PROTECTIVE TREATMENT EXTERIOR WOOD SURFACES, OTHER THAN DECAY-RESISTANT WOODS, SHALL BE PROTECTE
FROM THE ELEMENTS AND DECAY BY PAINTING OR OTHER PROTECTIVE COVERING OR TREATMENT. PEELING FLAKING AND
CHIPPED PAINT SHALL BE ELIMINATED AND SURFACES REPAINTED. ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITEL
TO, DOORS, DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, CORNICES, PORCHES, TRIM, BALCONIES, DECKS AND FENCES SHALL BE MAINTAII
IN GOOD CONDITION.

304.13.1 GLAZING ALL GLAZING MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM CRACKS AND HOLES.

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTIN
PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY.

302.4 WEEDS ALL PREMISES AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM WEEDS OR PLANT GROWTH IN
EXCESS OF 18 INCHES. ALL NOXIOUS WEEDS SHALL BE PROHIBITED. WEEDS SHALL BE DEFINED AS ALL GRASSES, ANNUAL
PLANTS AND VEGETATION, OTHER THAN TREES OR SHRUBS PROVIDED; HOWVER, THIS TERM SHALL NOT INCLUDE
CULTIVATED FLOWERS AND GARDENS. '

304.14 INSECT SCREENS EVERY DOOR, WINDOW AND OTHER OUTSIDE OPENING REQUIRED FOR VENTILATION OF HABITABLE
ROOMS, FOOD PREPARATION AREAS, FOOD SERVICEAREAS OR ANY AREAS WHERE PRODUCTS TO BE INCLUDED OR UTILIZE
FOOD FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION ARE PROCESSED, MANUFACTURED, PACKAGED OR STORED SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH
APPROVED TIGHTLY FITTING SCREENS OF NOT LESS THAN 16 MESH PER INCH, AND EVERY SCREEN DOOR USED FOR INSEC]
CONTROL SHALL HAVE A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION. i

505.4 WATER HEATING FACILITIES WATER HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED, MAINTAINED AND CAPABLI
OF PROVIDING AN ADEQUATE AMOUNT OF WATER TO BE DRAWN AT EVERY REQUIRED SINK, LAVATORY, BATHTUB, SHOWEF
AND LAUNDRY FACILITY AT A MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 110 F DEGREES. A GAS-BURNING WATER HEATER SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED IN ANY BATHROOM, TOILET ROOM, BEDROOM OR OTHER OCCUPIED ROOM NORMALLY KEPT CLOSED, UNLESS
ADEQUATE COMBUSTION AIR IS PROVIDED. AN APPROVED COMBINATION TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE AN
RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON WATER HEATERS.

Wednesday, November 20, 2019 Page 2 of 5
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NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

304.6 EXTERIOR WALLS ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FREE FROM HOLES, BREAKS, AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS
AND MAINTAINED WEATHERPROOF AND PROPERLY SURFACE COATED WHERE REQUIRED TO PREVENT DETERIORATION.
704.3 POWER SOURCE IN GROUP R OR I-1 OCCUPANCIES, SINGLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING PROVIDED THAT SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL E
EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING
SHALL BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN AS REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECT
704.2 SMOKE ALARMS SINGLE OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED [N GROUPS R
OR I-1 OCCUPANCIES, REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS.

305.1 INTERIOR GENERAL THE INTERIOR OF A STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT THEREIN SHAL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR
STRUCTURALLY SOUND AND IN SANITARY CONDITION. OCCUPANTS SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE STRUCTURE WHICH TH
OCCUPY OR CONTROL IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. EVERY OWNER OF A STRUCTURE CONTAINING A ROOMING
HOUSE, HOUSEKEEPING UNITS, A HOTEL, A DORMITORY, TWO OR MORE DWELLING UNITS OR TWO OR MORE NONRESIDENTI,
OCCUPANCIES, SHALL MAINTAIN, IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION, THE SHARED OR PUBLIC AREAS OF THE STRUCTUI

AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY.
304.13.2 OPENABLE WINDOWS EVERY WINDOW, OTHER THAN A FIXED WINDOW, SHALL BE EASILY OPENABLE AND CAPABLE

BEING HELD IN POSITION BY WINDOW HARDWARE.
305.3 INTERIOR SURFACES ALL INTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOORS, SHALLBE MAINTAINED IN GOOD,
CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION. PEELING, CHIPPING, FLAKING OR ABRADED PAINT SHALL BE REPAIRED, REMOVED OR
COVERED. CRACKED OR LOCSE PLASTER, DECAYED WOOD AND OTHER DEFECTIVE SURFACE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
CORRECTED.

304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY
SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3.

304.13 WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND
CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT.

304.18 BUILDING SECURITY DOORS, WINDOWS OR HATCHWAYS FOR DWELLING UNITS, ROOM UNITS OR HOUSEKEEPING UNI1
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH DEVICES DESIGNED TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR THE OCCUPANTS AND PROPERTY WITHIN.
304.18.1 DOORS DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS RENTED
LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLT LOCK DESIGNED TO BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE FROM
WHICH EGRESS ISTO BE MADE WITHOUT THE NEED FOR KEYS, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND SHALL HAVE A LOCK
THROW OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH. SUCH DEADBOLT LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A SLIDING BOLT SHA!
NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ACCEPTABLE DEADBOLT LOCK.

304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM DETERIORATION, AND SHALL
BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED DEAD AND LIVE LOADS,

304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE THE ROOF AND FLASHING SHALL BE SOUND, TIGHT AND NOT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN
ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO PREVENT DAMPNESS OR DETERIORATION IN THE WALLS OR INTERIOR PORTION ¢
THE STRUCTURE. ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND FREE FROM
OBSTRUCTIONS. ROOF WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A PUBLIC NUISANCE.

305.6 INTERIOR DOORS EVERY INTERIOR DOOR SHALL FIT REASONABLY WELL WITHIN ITS FRAME AND SHALL BE CAPABLE ¢
BEING OPENED AND CLOSED BY BEING PROPERLY AND SECURELY ATTACHED TO JAMBS, HEADERS OR TRACKS AS INTEND|

BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE.

Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 07/08/2016
07/08/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 08/09/2016
) 08/09/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete . 0572312019
05/23/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 06/20/2019
~ 06/20/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 09/09/2016
. 09/09/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 07/18/2019
07/18/2019
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Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 10/17/2016
’ ' 10/17/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 08/16/2018
08/15/2013
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 11/09/2016
11/09/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 12/07/2016
© 12/07/2016
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 09/12/2019
09/16/2019
Demoailition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 01/09/2017
01/09/2017
Demoilition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken . Complete 10/11/2019
10/11/2019
Demolition Site Inspection T - - Jesse Williams Compiete 02/09/2017
02/13/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 11/08/2019
11/08/2019
Demoilition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 03/08/2017
03/08/2017
Demoilition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Assigned 12/06/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 04/10/2017
’ 04/10/2017 | .-

Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 05/08/2017
05/08/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Witliams Complete 06/08/2017
06/08/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams - Complete 07/10/2017
07/10/2017
Demoilition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 08/04/2017
08/04/2017
Demoalition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 09/156/2017
09/15/2017
Demoaiition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 10/27/2017
10/27/2017
Demoilitiori Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 11/27/2017
11/27/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete 12/20/2017
12/20/2017
Demolition Site Inspection Jesse Williams Complete - 01/18/2018
01/19/2018
Demoalition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 02/19/2018
' 02/22/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 03/30/2018
03/30/2018
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Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 04/30/2018
04/30/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 05/31/2018
05/31/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 06/29/2018
’ 06/26/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Josebh Sturcken Complete 07/31/2018
07/31/2018 .
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 08/31/2018
08/27/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 09/28/2018
09/25/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete = 10/30/2018
10/30/2018
Demolition Site Insbe’ction Joseph Sturcken Complete 10/30/2018
11/13/2018
Demolition Site inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 12/07/2018
12/04/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 01/07/2019
01/07/2019
|
|
|
\
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DATE: 11/20/2019

BONNIE FAYE & EWGENE MITCHELL

OWNER: .
~ REFERENCE NUMBER

OWNER'S ADDRESS: 2855 DOYLE AVE, COLUMBUS GA CASE-04-16-002861

AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS: -

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1324 WINIFRED LN, COLUMBUS GA , n

NOTICE T@ DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holding a public hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found to be Unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specmed in thrs order, the burldrng is either to

. be demolished or to be repaired. -

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structur
are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (508
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in mterest shall remove or demolish such
building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located.on the premises and rethove all junk, debris, and materlals 50 ¢
to clean the premlses within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notrce -

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repai
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that
50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs,
alterahons or improvements as are necessary to make the burldrngs/structure safe within a period of forty-five (45) day

from the date of this Notice.

Failure to 6bmply with this notice will result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the
agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice WI” be considered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demalition contractor.

All required repairs shall be in accordance Mth applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus
‘Councll, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, fWhether by the owner
a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,

which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.

Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate required permits' and shall call for perio.di_c inspections of all permitted
work until satisfactorily completed.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
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420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340
Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

Telephone (706) 653-4126 John Hudgison, C.B.0O., Assoc. AlA
Fax (706) 653-4123 Director

CERTIFIED MAIL

August 29, 2019

MITCHELL BONNIE FAYE & EUGENE
C/O JANICE D RIVERA

2855 DOYLE AVE

COLUMBUS, GA 31907

SUBJECT: 1324 WINIFRED LN.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from M. Mitchell Group,

totaling to a sum of $72,200.00

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, October 8, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote

on Tuesday, October 22, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

City Council meets on the second floor of the Citizen Services Center, located at 3111 Citizens Way,
Columbus, GA 31906.

Sincerely,
e /7 4
A

s

John Hudgison

Director, Inspections and Code

“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’



420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340

55?5@?5@%5 & CODE ~ Columbus, Georgia 319021340

A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOYERNMENT

Telephone (706) 653-4126 . John Hudgison, C.B.O., Assoc. AlA
' : Director

Fax (706) 653-4123

?019 112g 0000 ygua 1305
CERTIFIED MAIL

-BONNIE FAYE & EUGENE_MITCHELL
2855 DOYLE AVE
COLUMBUS, GA 31907

3/10/2020
Deér Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 1324 WINIFRED LN.

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demoilish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $12,200.00.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, March 24th at 5:30 PM EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, April 14th at ;00 AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party

- being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

*City Council meets on the second floor of the Citizen Services Center, located at 3111 Citizens Way,
~ Columbus, GA 31906.

Sincerely,
John Hudgison

Director, Inspections and Code

JH:CD

“An Equal Opporiunity / Affirmative Action Organization’



INSPECTIONS & CODE

222 A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS COMSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340
Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

Pamela Hodge

Telephone (706) 653-4126
Deputy City Manager

Fax (708) 225-4129

CERTIFIED MAIL

MITCHELL BONNIE FAYE & EUGENE
2855 DOYLE AVE ,
COLUMBUS, GA 319075/21/2020

5/21/2020

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 1324 Winifred Ln

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $9,147.60.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, June 9 at 5:30pm EST and for the second readmg and subsequent vote on
Tuesday, June 16" at 9;:00AM EST. .

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with powet of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
beain, when it will be compieted, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

Council proceedings shall take place at the Columbus Civic Center, located at 400 4 St, Columbus, GA
31901.

Sincerely,

Pamela Hodge
Deputy City Manager of Finance, Planning & Development

Columbus Consolidated Government
420 10 Street
Columbus, GA 31801

oo 7019 1120 0000 ypgyp 03z2e

“An Equal Opportunity / Afiirmative Action Organization’
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 Completd fiéine i 2,.and 3,
. B Pring u.“\o.:wjm € and.address on the reverse
. Sothat we 3l return.the carg to <o:.

| Attach this ¢arg to the back of the Bmzv_.mo@
: Or on the frong i Space permits,
1. Article Addressed to:

Bonned <
ANES T le 1,
(ontus e e

T g I

9590 9402 3972 8079 2629 13

A, Signature

, H
x B My
B. Receiveq by (Printeq Name)

Py Coo it

L R

0O Aduit Signature Restricteq Um__.<mQ

I Certifleq Mail®

O Certifieq Mail Restricted Delivery

O Coliget on Delivery

O Collect on Dellvery Restricteq Um__.<m€ R

O Insureq Mall

O Insured Mail Restricteq Delivery
{over $500) .

D. Is deiivery address different from ftem 1?2 [J Yeg
IfYES, enter delivery address beloy: [ No

Domestic Return mmom_wﬁ

m / w 03 Agent
0 Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

~ )&

O Registereg Majim™

o Reglstereq Mall Restricteq
Um=<mQ

0 Return Receipt for
Merchandige .

O Signature Confirmationia |

O Signature Conflrmation |
Restricted Dellvery i

1

|

|

|

__

3 Prioity May Bxpresse |
1]

|

|

]




1djs0sy Winisy ojisswog

£102 AINP “| L€ Wiod 5d |

g

(joqe) eoyuas woy desuey) . |

A
!
}
!

JequIny Sy g |

s (e84 BADG) ¢ MBARQ PSIOISOH - _,

! Klenjoq uo 10800 [ el painsuf [ ) '
e ——E | et vo sequeo -
_. o ma&...mu_amm e QUET PaJMIM $TCl o

ON [ Mmoleq ssalppe AIsAjep Jojus ‘SaA I -
SOA [ &} Wey uioy Jusieyip sseippe Asniep S| °a

TTYOIAL 048] 73 otuTog |

10} PeSSIPPY SOIY ‘L

i
!
_
|
|
|
_\
|

i Menjeq jo oed "D (pwen pajuid) Aq peneoey g

T68ssa1ppY [ X
“ Weby ]

auneublg v

2013 2250 0000 927L 24kl

_ 1dieosy winoy ozm..mEoo

‘sjuned sords JI JUOJ B} UC JO
*aosld|fewu s} O %0Bq 8U} O} PIED SIUL UOBNY 1§
"NOA 0] PJeo 811 UINIS1 UBD M JeU] OS
9sJaA9l 8Y] U0 SSalppe pue sweu nok uud w !
, - "paiisap s| Asnl|oQ poIoUIseY Ji f wey {
sje|dwoo osly ‘g pue g ‘L swey eedwo) m |

Hi

i
|
i
;

£10Z AINF | |L.gg wiog gy |

S3A [

R

(j2qey aojaios woy tgsueyr)
Jaguin sjoy’ g

(89 BIDG) LAlenyeq patosey 4
Aientleq uo 10gj/00
es|pueyausi Joy 1dIgEEEr] 5
5 55810XT e LS T

BN paunsuy
paisisiBay ]

olleN bm.EtmwB
edAt sofusg ‘g

e

ON [ tmojeq ssaippe Aienjap I81us 'S A 4

!
ﬁ
)
f
i
__
_
_
J
i
1
‘
!
ﬁ
i ;
_ wm> D ) PAN wisy uoa ucm\_quU wwm\_ﬁbm \Gm>=mb s] 'g
ﬂ

3Lbelies 0000 052 &1L

] ol WJ\S@@«@ snqumpos)
SUET PIYTUIM 7]
[[PYOIN o4ey] 29 orumog

101 passaippy ejopty ‘b

j

_ Kienjeq jo ereq o (s pejuii) Aq penjasay g

| 88ssaIppy [

Emm.< I X

aneullg -y

70L3 2250 0000 9271 2478

‘eos|direw sy jo yoeq

a10(d

“SHwied adeds Ji Juos syy uo 1o .

; U1 01 PIED SjU} Yoy
NOA 01 p1es oyl UINJal Ueo am bi=Te ] oM “

©8I8A81 3} UO $SBIPPE PUE BBy ok wnd o

“Palissp s| Asnjag P8joLIseYy §I  wey
woo ow_<, € PuB ‘Z ‘| sway a1sjdwon

-




i T ._mmmmmw.ﬁ:mmWM..WMLEW.WMWmmmmw:mmﬁmmw
GE-TI-€508D-6E5T BYOVETZO6TE :29
GUFMUQ S 0L I TIEYHQ
GASSIUCOY S% I1AVHIAILITZA LON
COMHEANAS 04 NANL AW
ST/9T/ 5000 T 3£ ©oO€ IIH M
‘ v .0 QURT POIIUIM HZE]

TIeYOMIN 94e ] %9 Stuog

Uuummﬂdmm vowaom umysy )
OYEL-206LE VIDHOID ‘SNANNTOD
ObEL X008 "O'd
8poyn w:ozowamcm,

gcmo 30inosay juswdonsg—

~ eibiosy ‘snguinjon

§¢99-00¢2-0ve-101 - SNOLLOIdSNI

T9he Ti2bk 000D 0522 ETOL

Ty
£, A A =

GOS9CHOLG

2 OLJ & 6% vo saqumgon

SUBT PaIIUIM $7€]
[FYIHIA] 94 ] 29 srutiog

ﬁmpmoswom mowimm EE@MH
0vEL-2o6Le VIDHOID ‘sSnanwnios
.0vEL X0g "0 'd
8poJ %@ suoioadsuy
48ju8] 8oinosay EmEQo_m\,ﬂm‘Q,lJ

Emhem@:msggsmou
§299-0022-0t2-L0L - SNOILOTdSNI




1522 15 Ave




COLUMBUS .WoszF_D>._.mU GOVERNMENT
CODE CASE ACTIVITY REPORT (CASE-11-13-008702)

o , - Case Type:. Condemn-Demo Assigned To Opened Dm.:w” 11/26/2018
. ‘Address: 1522 15Th Ave Status: Request for Compliance Pending/Open Closed Date:
T Columbus, GA . .
. Activity Date . Created By Activity Type -Activity Name Comments
Aw\om\mos Mallory Jackson Notice of Hearing

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE LETTER Z:&Cmo TO:
FERRELL WILLIE D

1522 15TH AVE . E
COLUMBUS, GA 31901
ARTICLE NUMBER: 7017 2620 0000 3394 5416

01/31/2020 Charlotte Davis

. Notice to Demotish or Repair

NO PRESENCE AT HEARING
7019 1120 0000 4041 7728
SENT TO: .
FERRELL WILLIE D
. 1522 15TH AVE
; , COLUMBUS, GA 31901

02/24/2020 . - Jamaal Williams

CORY SENT TO CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

On-Site Visitation No work no change checked the public access site the owners maaﬁmmw
is the same as the burned down structure /1 13

03/05/2020 - Charlotte Davis

1

Notice of Lien Recorded K LIEN 786/264 -

03/10/2020 Maltory Jackson

]
\

Return Mail Received ARTICLE NUMBER: 7019 1120 0000 4041 7728

UNABLE TO FORWARD A
PLACED IN FILE.

Matllory Jackson

March 18, No,mo ’

Council Demolition Letter Sent MAILED TO:

WILLIE D FERRELL
1622 15TH AVE
COLUMBUS , GA 31901
. ARTICLE NUMBER: 7018 1120 0000 4042 1602

_ummmc_ of 1



S

e

sanAir

nniuq%eﬁ Laboratory
Name: W.T. Miller Project Numbar:

Address: 1338 Blanchard Blvd £.0. Number:
Columbus, GA 31801 Project Name: 1622 15th Ave

Phone: 706-320-2171 Collected Date: 2/28/2020
Received Date: 3/2/2020 9:00:00 AM

Analyst: Pisula, Nicholas

/ 20009861-001
. Helerogens

2/ 20004881002 : Gray 80% Other 20% Chrysotile
Siding Mon-Fibrous .
Homogeneous

Analyst: A 4 Approved Signatory: ég Sl

7
37272020 ' Date:  3/2/2020

Analysis Date:;

Fage 30of &
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DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ©

P.O. Box 657 = Cataula, GA » 706.320.2171

INVOICE
[
Name City of Columbus Date 3/3/2020
Attention  John Hudgison INVOICE# 3941SINGERDR
City Columbus State _GA ZIpP 31901
Phone (706)653-4126
Project Description Unit Price TOTAL
City of Columbus
1522 15th Ave: Asbestos Sampling
1681 sq. ft. building $500.00 $500.00
2 samples - 6 Hour Turn Around Time $21.50 $43.00
WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
TOTAL $543.00




Ao IVET

DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ¥
P.O. Box 657 = Cataula, GA » 706.320.2171

Proposal
f )
Name City of Columbus Date 3/3/20
Attention  Joseph Sturcken ;
City Columbus State _GA ZIP 31901
Phone (706)225-3893
Project Description Unit Price TOTAL
City of Columbus Demolition Proposal

1522 15% Ave;

804 sq. ft. Asbestos siding. $1.90 $1,527.60

1,681 sq. ft. demolish commercial wood structure. $3.96 $6,656.76

1,681 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of building footprint. $0.55 $924.55

350 sq. ft. demolish concrete driveway and sidewalk $1.25 $437.50

350 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of driveway and sidewalk footprint. | $0.55 $192.50

NOTE: Price includes labor, material, equipment, retainage of salvage, and disposal W.T.
MILLER will use to perform the scope of work listed above.

WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

TOTAL $9,738.91




* INSPECTIONS & CODE
"420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

CONSOLIDA"
R ‘W7mrpmgress ha.t;zreservei

DATE: C 12m2019

OWNER: WILLIE FERRELL -

- ~ . REFERENCE NUMBER
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 1522 15TH AVE, COLUMBUS GA 31801 CASE.11.16-008702
AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1522 15TH AVE, COLUMBUS GA

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

Please be notified that an examination was made of the above referenced

structure, and the building was found to be unfit for human habitation.or occupancy -

and is so dilapidated, unsanitary, and unsafe that it creates a serious hazard to the
health, and/or safety of the occupants or of the public.

A hearing concerning the above referenced property will be held in the Deputy City
‘Manager's Conference Room on the Second (2nd) Floor of the Columbus
Consolidated Annex building, 420 10th Street on

1/22/2020 10 00:00AM

- You as the owner, your financial institution, your attorney, or any lndlwdual WIth your

power of attorney, may give testimony to show cause why the building should not
be demolished. If this property is pending in probate court, or is involved in any
type litigation, you are required to notify this office of the legal representative's
name and address to whom notice must be served. After the hearing you will be
notified to repair or demolish and remove the above referenced building within
forty-five (45) days from the date of the hearing. You do not need to attend the
hearing unless you wish to show cause why the burlqu should not be

" demolished.

FOR QUESTIONS -OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

7017 2L20 0000 3394 541k . - Johun Hudgison

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER ‘ John Hudgison, Director of insp & Code
Enclosed is a copy of the Inspectors Condemnation Report for subject property

an Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Actiori Organization™ -



INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET' P.O. BOX 1340
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902 1340

F””SOL'D”ED-GOV”NMENT o TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

Whar pmgravs as presmetl

REFERENCE NUMBER
" CASE-11-19- 008702

'~ 'DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

: . ) "SCHEDULED
INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR STATUS COMPLETED
Demolition Site Inspection Walter Lewis . . Violations 11/26/2019

11/27/2018

Inspectors Comments inspectors Commenfs
Structure is completely burned to the ground no-possibility of being repa|red Property is now a hazard and blight to the community.

Immediate action required.

302.1 SANITATION ALL EXTERIOR PROPERTY AND PREMISES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE AND SANITARY
CONDITION. THE OCCUPANT SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE EXTERIOR PROPERTY WHICH SUCH OCCUPANT OCCUPIES OR

CONTROLS IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION.
301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE

MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTIN

PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY.,
8-14.4(a)(1) - Permits required Buiiding Electrical Pfumbing HVAC Other

Demolition permit required.

Tuesday, December 3, 2019

PR S
o —

Page 20f3
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.0. BOX 1340

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

i

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE 11-19- 008702

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

304.171 EXTERIOR UNSAFE CONDITIONS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS UNSAFE AND SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDN

CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS:

{1. THE NOMINAL STRENGTH OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER IS EXCEEDED BY NOMINAL LOADS, THE LOAD EFFECTS OR THE
REQUIRED STRENGTH; :

-12. THE ANCHORAGE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF TO WALLS OR. COLUMNS AND OF WALLS AND COLUMNS TO FOUNDATIONS IS
NOT CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS OR LOAD EFFECTS; .

3, STRUCTURES OR COMPONENTS THEREOF THAT HAVE REACHED THEIR LIMIT STATE;
4, SIDING AND MASONRY JOINTS INCLUDING JOINTS BETWEEN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE AND THE PERIMETER OF WINDOWS

DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS ARE NOT MAINTAINED, WEATHER RESISTANT OR WATER TIGHT;

5. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT HAVE EVIDENCE OF DETERIORATION OR THAT AE NOT CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING

ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND LOAD EFFECTS.
6. FOUNDATION SYSTEMS THAT ARE'NOT FIRMLY SUPPORTED BY FOOTINGS, ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREE FROM-OPEN CRAC}H |

AND BREAKS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RES!STING
IALL'LOAD EFFECTS; . - o

7. EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE NOT ANCHORED TO SUPPORTING AND SUPPORTED ELEMENTS OR ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREI
HOLES, CRACKS, OR BREAKS AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE

SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

8 ROOFING OR ROOFING COMPONENTS THAT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN, ROOF SURFACES WITH INADEQUATE
DRAINAGE, OR ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF FRAMING THAT IS NOT IN GOOD REPAIR WITH SIGNS OF DETERIORATION, FATIGL
OR WITHOUT PROPER ANCHORAGE AND INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD

EFFECTS.

9. FLOORNG AND FLOORING COMPONENTS WITH DEFECTS THAT AFFECT SERVICEABILITY OR FLOORING COMPONENTS THA'
SHOW SIGNS OF DETERIORATION OR FATIGUE, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL

NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

10 VENEER, CORNICES, BELT COURSES, CORBELS, TRIM, WALL FACINGS AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE FEATURES NOT PROPEF
ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND

RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

11.0VERHANG EXTENSIONS OR PROJECTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TRASH CHUTES, CANOPIES, MARQUEES, SIG
AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

12, EXTERIOR STAIRS, DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES AND ALL SIMILAR APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, INCLUDING
GUARDS AND HANDRAILS, ARE NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND, NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; OR .

13 CHIMNEYS, COOLING TOWERS, SMOKESTACKS AND SIMILAR APPURTENANCES NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND OR NOT
PROPERLY ANCHORED, OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS

AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS,

EXCEPTION:
1. WHEN SUBSTANTIATED OTHERWISE BY AN APPROVED METHOD, )
|2. DEMOLITION OF UNSAFE CONDITIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHEN APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

Tuesday, December 3, 2018

Page3of3




T Vmar Qd
'INSPECTIONS & CODE 2.3.)%
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340 D

COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 6534126 FAX (706) 653-4123 -

1/31/2020 - o

WILLIE FERRELL

OWNER: .
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 1522 15TH AVE, COLUMBU‘S GA 31901 | CASE-11-19-008702 -
AQENT:

REFERENCE NUMBER

AGENT'S ADDRESS: -,

LOCATION OF PRO?ERTY: 1522 15TH AVE, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAER

Please be notified that, after holding a public hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
-+ serious hazard to the health; and/or saftey of the public. - Within the fime specified in this order the building is eitherto

be demolished or to be repaired.

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structur
are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (50%
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such

building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials so ¢

to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occlipancy, and repai

or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that

.. 50%-of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties .in interest.shali-make such repairs,
alterations, or improvements as are necessary to make the buildings/structure safe within a period of forty-five (45) day

from the date of this Nofice.
Failure to comply with this notice will result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the

agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior io the expiration of this notice will be constdered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demolition coniractor.
All required repairs shall be in accordénce with applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus

Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner
a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,

which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta ofﬁce - 404 363-7026.

Any owner ar contractor shall obtain appropnate required permits and shall cal! for periodic mspecﬂons of all permitted
work until satisfactorily completed. .

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

7019 1120 0000 404L 7728 : Johun Hudgison

John Hudgison, Dlrector of Insp & Code

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER
’ ’ "An Equa/ Opportunlty / Affi nnatlve Action Organization”




'INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902~ 1340
TELEPHONE (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER
€A8ﬁ11 19: 0087(12

T NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

' - " . SCHEDULED
INSPECTION TYPE "INSPECTOR STATUS COMPLETED
Demolition Site inspection Walter Lewis Violations - 11/26/2019
" ' o A1/2712019

‘|inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments
Structure is completely burned to the ground, no posslbmty of belng repaired. Property is nowa hazard and bhght to theé community.

Immediate action reguired.

362.1 SANITATION AL EXTERIOR PROPERTY AND PREMISES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE AND SANITARY

CONTROLS IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION.
3013 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE

MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTIN

PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY. :
8-14.4(a)(1) - Permits required Building Electrical Plumbing HVAC . Other

Demolition perrnit required.

CONDITION. THE OCCUPANT SHALL KEEP THAT PART OF THE EXTERIOR PROPERTY WHICH SUCH OCCUPANT OCCUPIES OR-

Friday, January 31, 2020 | S ' o |

‘Page 2 ofS




'INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

‘COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126w~FAX (708) 653-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-1 1-19-008762 .

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

304.1.1 EXTERIOR UNSAFE CONDITIONS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS UNSAFE AND SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLAGED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDN

CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS:

1. THE NOMINAL STRENGTH OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER IS EXCEEDED BY NOMINAL LOADS, THE LOAD EFFECTS OR THE
REQUIRED STRENGTH; :

2. THE ANCHORAGE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF TO WALLS OR COLUMNS, AND OF WALLS AND COLUMNS TO FOUNDATIONS IS
NOT CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS OR LOAD EFFECTS; . . . )

3. STRUCTURES OR COMPONENTS THEREOF THAT HAVE REACHED THEIR LIMIT STATE;
4, SIDING AND MASONRY JOINTS INCLUDING JOINTS BETWEEN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE AND THE PERIMETER OF WINDOWS

DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS ARE NOT MAINTAINEDR, WEATHER RESISTANT OR WATER TIGHT;

15, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT HAVE EVIDENCE OF DETERIORATION OR THAT AE NOT CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING

ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND LOAD EFFECTS.
6. FOUNDATION SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT FIRMLY SUPPORTED BY FOOTINGS, ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREE FROM OPEN CRACH

AND BREAKS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING

~{ALL LGAD EFFECTS; - s . _
7. EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE NOT ANCHORED TO SUPPORTING AND SUPPORTED ELEMENTS OR ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREI
HOLES, CRACKS, OR BREAKS AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE
SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

8. ROOFING OR ROOFING COMPONENTS THAT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN, ROOF SURFACES WITH INADEQUATE

DRAINAGE, OR ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF FRAMING THAT IS NOT IN GOOD REPAIR WITH SIGNS OF DETERIORATION, FATIGL
OR WITHOUT PROPER ANCHORAGE AND INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD

EFFECTS.

9. FLOORNG AND FLOORING COMPONENTS WITH DEFECTS THAT AFFECT SERVICEABILITY OR FLOORING COMPONENTS THA'
SHOW SIGNS OF DETERIORATION OR FATIGUE, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL

NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

10 VENEER, CORNICES, BELT COURSES, CORBELS, TRIM, WALL FACINGS AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE FEATURES NOT PROPEF
ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND
RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS, . . .

14.0VERHANG EXTENSIONS OR PROJECTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TRASH CHUTES, CANOPIES, MARQUEES, SIG

AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; S

{12, EXTERIOR STAIRS, DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES AND ALL SIMILAR APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, INCLUDING
GUARDS AND HANDRAILS, ARE NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND, NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH -
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL L.OADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; OR~ .

13 CHIMNEYS, COOLING TOWERS, SMOKESTACKS AND SIMILAR APPURTENANCES NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND OR NOT

AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

EXCEPTION
1. WHEN SUBSTANTIATED OTHERWISE BY AN APPROVED METHOD.
2, DEMOLITION OF UNSAFE CONDITIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHEN APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

PROPERLY ANCHORED, OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT. CA:PABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS

Friday, January 31, 2020

Page 3 of 3
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lNSPECTlONS & CODE BAMIZL ¢ CERTE

| 420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340 MUSCOREE COLRTY
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340 SUPERIGY COURT

CONSDLIDATED GOVERNMENT - TELEPHONE: (706) 6534126 FAX (706) 6534123

Whar propress has preserved,

DATE: . - 1/3172020

OWNER: " WILLIE FERRELL =
) A - ‘ . . REFERENCE NUMBER
DWNER'S ADDRESS: 1522 15TH AVE, COLUMBUS GA 31901 CASE-11-19-008702

AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS: ,

'
»

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1522 15TH A\/E COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holdlng a pubhc heanng, the City Manager has determined that the building located at. the, .
above referenced address, Was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dlldpldaied andlor unsafe that it creates &7 Lot
seriotss hazard to the heaith, and/or saftey of the public, Within the time specified in this order, the building Is either to

be demolished o to be repaired.

Article V1, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structuri
are found to be unsafe or unfit far occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (505
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in Inferest shall remove or demolish such

building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove alf junk, debris, and materials so 2

o clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Nofice,

Said Ordinance also prowdes that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repai
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that
-50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties In interest shall make such repairs,
alieratlons or.improvements as are necessary to make the bulidings/structure safe within a period of forty-fi ve [45) day'--'

from the date of this Notjce.

Failure to comply with this notice wil result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the
agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. . Any liem of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice wilt be considered as salvageable itlems to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demolition contractor.

All required repairs shall be In accordance with appllcéble codes as adopted by the State of Georgla, and Cotumbus

Council, Golumbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner «
a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to Include EPD standards for the abatément of asbestos,

which may be obtained from the EPD Allanta office - 404 363-7026,

. . . .
Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate required permits and shall call for periodic inspections of all permitted
work until satisfactorily completed, ) o
‘ FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARD!NG THIS NOTICE e
CALL THE INSPECTIONS ’AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 65634126 .

Joun-Hudgusor
. : John Hudgison, Director cf lnsp & Code
"An Equal Opportunity / Affi nnabve Action Organization™

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER

I



"+ Dear Sir or Madam:

420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340

Telephone (706’) 6534126 - ~ John Hudgison, C.B.0., Assoc, ‘AlA
Fax (706) 653-4123 < : _ - Director

?Dl‘i LZLE[] nooo 4oye LEDE
CERTIFIED MAIL

WILLIE D FERRELL
1522 15™ AVE
COLUMBUS , GA 31901

3/10/2020

SUBJECT: 1522 15™ AVE

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, orto clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,
totaling to a sum of $10,281.91.

An ordinance, providing for this demolfition work ‘at the addréss above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, March 24th at 5:30 PM EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, April 14th at 9;00 AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your atforney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor. may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing_the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing_the work, and a fimeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

City Council meets on the second floor ofthe szen Services Center Iocated at 3111 szens Way,
‘ Columbus GA 319086.

Sincerely,

John Hudgison
Difector, Insoections and Code‘

JH:CD. | |
" “An Equal Opoortunity / Affirmative A ction Organization’

‘Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340




INSPECTIONS & CODE

3 A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

. 420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340
- Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

Pamela Hodge

Telephone (706) 653-4126
‘Deputy City Manager

Fax (706) 225-4129

CERTIFIED MAIL

FERRELL WALLIE D
1522 15TH AVE
COLUMBUS, GA 31901

52172020

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 1522 15" Ave

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W, T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $9,738.91.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, ‘will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, June 9% at 5:30pm EST and for the second readmg and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, June 16t at 9:00AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a leqal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

Council proceedings shall take place at the Columbus Civic Center, located at 400 4™ St, Columbus, GA
31901,

Sincerely,

Pamela Hodge
Deputy City Manager of Finance, Planning & Development

Columbus Consolidated Government
420 10t Street
Columbus, GA 31901

PH:CD 7019 1LL20 0000 4042 0391

“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’
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1020 Valencia Dr
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DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ®
P.O. Box 657 = Cataula, GA = 706,320.2171

Proposal
L
Name City of Columbus Date 3/17/20
Attention  Joseph' Sturcken
City Columbus State _GA ZIP 31901
Phone (706)225-3893
Project Description Unit Price TOTAL
City of Columbus Demolition Proposal

1020 Valencia Drive:

1,678 sq. ft. demolish residential wood structure. $3.95 $6,628.10

1,678 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of building footprint, $0.55 $922.90

736 sq. ft. demolish concrete driveway and sidewalk $1.25 $920.00

736 sq. ft. provide and install seed and straw of driveway and sidewalk footprint, | $0.55 $404.80

NOTE: Price includes labor, material, equipment, retainage of salvage, and disposal W.T.
MILLER will use to perform the scope of work listed above.

WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

TOTAL $8,875.80
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.0. BOX 1340
g - ) COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

What progress has preserved,

DATE: 1/8/2019

OWNER: SHELIAH DRAPER

. . i REFERENCE NUMBER
OWNER'S ADDRESS: 1020 VALENCIA DR, CASE-11-18-008127
AGENT:
AGENT'S ADDRESS:
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1020 VALENCIA DR, COLUMBUS GA

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

Please be notified that an examination was made of the above referenced structure,
and the building was found to be unfit for human habitation or occupancy and is so
dilapidated, unsanitary, and unsafe that it creates a serious hazard to the health,

and/or safety of the occupants or of the public.

A hearing concerning the above referenced property will be held in the Deputy City
Manager's Conference Room on the Second (2nd) Floor of the Columbus
Consolidated Annex building, 420 10th Street on

1/23/2019 10:00:00AM

You as the owner, your financial institution, your attorney, or any individual with your
power of attorney, may give testimony to show cause why the building should not be
demolished. If this property is pending in probate court, or is involved in any type
litigation, you are required to notify this office of the legal representative's name and
address to whom notice must be served. After the hearing you will be notified to
repair or demolish and remove the above referenced building within forty-five (45)
days from the date of the hearing. You do not need to attend the hearing unless
you wish to show cause why the building should not be demolished.

FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

2018 03RO 000L o998 7331 : _ John Hudgison

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER John Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code
Enclosed is a copy of the Inspectors Condemnation Report for subject property

"An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization” '
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What progress has preserved.

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-11-18-008127

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

INSPECTOR STATUS

INSPECTION TYPE
Joseph Sturcken Violations

Demolition Site Inspection

304.8 OVERHANG EXTENTIONS ALL OVERHANG EXTENSIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO CANOPIES, MARQUEES,
SIGNS, METAL AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND
BE PROPERLY ANCHORED SO AS TO BE KEPT IN A SGUND CONDITION. !
Inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments

HOUSE HAS BEEN BURNT ALMOST TO THE GROUND. OWNER SHALL REMOVE THE REST OF STRCUTURE. /111

304,10 STAIRWAYS, DECKS, PORCHES AND BALCONIES EVERY EXTERIOR STAIRWAY, DECK, PORCH AND BALCONY, AND ALL
APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, SHALL BE MAINTAINED STRUCTURALLY SOUND, IN GOOD REPAIR, WITH PROPER
ANCHORAGE AND CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED LOADS.

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SANITARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A
BLIGHTING PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY.

304.5 FOUNDATION WALLS ALL FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE MAINTAINED PLUMB AND FREE FROM OPEN CRACKS AND
BREAKS AND SHALL BE KEPT IN SUCGH CONDITION SO AS TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF RODENTS AND OTHER PESTS.

304.5 EXTERIOR WALLS ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FREE FROM HOLES, BREAKS, AND LOOSE OR ROTTING -
MATERIALS; AND MAINTAINED WEATHERPROOF AND PROPERLY SURFACE COATED WHERE REQUIRED TO PREVENT

DETERIORATION.
8-14.4(a)(1) - Permits required Building Electrical

PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED TO DEMOLISH THIS STRUCTURE. /111

Plumbing HVAC Other

304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY
SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3.

304.13 WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND
CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT. .
304.18.1 DOORS DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS
RENTED, LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLT LOCK DESIGNED TO BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE
SIDE FROM WHICH EGRESS 1STO BE MADE WITHOUT THE NEED FOR KEYS, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND SHALL
HAVE A LOCK THROW OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH. SUCH DEADBOLT LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A
SLIDING BOLT SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ACCEPTABLE DEADBOLT LOCK.

304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM DETERIORATION, AND
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED DEAD AND LIVE LOADS.

SCHEDULED
COMPLETED

11/26/2018
11/26/2018

Tuesday, January 8, 2019

" Page 2 of 3



INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340

e : COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERN MENT TELEPHONE: (706) 683-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

What progress has preserved.

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-11-18-008127

DEMOLITION HEARING NOTICE

304.1.1 EXTERIOR UNSAFE CONDITIONS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS UNSAFE AND SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING -
BUILDNG CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS:

1. THE NOMINAL STRENGTH OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER IS EXCEEDED BY NOMINAL LOADS, THE LOAD EFFECTS OR THE
REQUIRED STRENGTH,;

2. THE ANCHORAGE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF TO WALLS OR COLUMNS, AND OF WALLS AND COLUMNS TO FOUNDATIONS IS
NOT CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS OR LOAD EFFECTS; )

3. STRUCTURES OR COMPONENTS THEREOF THAT HAVE REACHED THEIR LIMIT STATE;
4, SIDING AND MASONRY JOINTS INCLUDING JOINTS BETWEEN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE AND THE PERIMETER OF
WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS ARE NOT MAINTAINED, WEATHER RESISTANT OR WATER TIGHT;

<

5. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT HAVE EVIDENCE OF DETERIORATION OR THAT AE NOT CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUF’PORTING
ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND LOAD EFFECTS.

6. FOUNDATION SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT FIRMLY SUPPORTED BY FOOTINGS, ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREE FROM OPEN
CRACKS AND BREAKS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND

RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

7. EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE NOT ANCHORED TO SUPPORTING AND SUPPORTED ELEMENTS OR ARE NOT PLUIMB AND’
FREE OF HOLES, CRACKS, OR BREAKS AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE NOT
CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

8. ROOFING OR ROOFING COMPONENTS THAT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN, ROOF SURFACES WITH INADEQUATE
DRAINAGE, OR ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF FRAMING THAT IS NOT IN GOOD REPAIR WITH SIGNS OF DETERIORATION, -~
FATIGUE OR WITHOUT PROPER ANCHORAGE AND INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL

LOAD EFFECTS.

9. FLOORNG AND FLOORING COMPONENTS WITH DEFECTS THAT AFFECT SERVICEABILITY OR FLOORING COMPONENTS .
THAT SHOW SIGNS OF DETERIORATION OR FATIGUE, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING

ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

10 VENEER, CORNICES, BELT COURSES, CORBELS, TRIM, WALL FACINGS AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE FEATURES NOT
PROPERTY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS

AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS..

11.0VERHANG EXTENSIONS OR PROJECTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TRASH CHUTES, CANOPIES, MARQUEES,
SIGNS, AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED
WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; .

12, EXTERIOR STAIRS, DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES AND ALL SIMILAR APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, INCLUDING
GUARDS AND HANDRAILS, ARE NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND, NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; OR '

13 CHIMNEYS, COOLING TOWERS, SMOKESTACKS AND SIMILAR APPURTENANCES NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND OR NOT
PROPERLY ANCHORED, OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL

LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

EXCEPTION:

1. WHEN SUBSTANTIATED OTHERWISE BY AN APPROVED METHOD.

2. DEMOLITION OF UNSAFE CONDITIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHEN APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE THE ROOF AND FLASHING SHALL BE SOUND, TIGHT AND NOT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT
RAIN. ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO PREVENT DAMPNESS OR DETERIORATION IN THE WALLS OR INTERIOR
PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE. ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND
FREE FROM OBSTRUCTIONS. ROOF WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A PUBLIC NUISANCE.

Tuesday, January 8, 2019

Page.3 of 3
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: What progress has preserved.

DATE:  1/14/2020

OWNER: SHELIAH DRAPER | _
REFERENCE NUMBER-

OWNER'S ADDRESS: 1020 VALENCIA DR, COLUMBUS GA CASE-11-15-008127

AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS; ,

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1020 VALENCIA DR, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holding a public hearing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
serious hazard to the health, and/or saftey of the pubiic. Within the time specified in this order, the building is either to

be demolished or to be repaired.

Article V1, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structur
are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or aiterations will cost in excess of fifty (609
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such

building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials 0 ¢

to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice.

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repai
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that
50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs,
alterations, or improvements as are necessary to make the buildings/structure safe within a period of forty-five (45) day

from the date of this Notice.

Failure to comply with this notice will result in a citation for violations, or will cause such structure to be placed on the
agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will be considered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demoilition contractor.

All required repairs shall be in accordance with applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus
Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner
a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,

which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.
Any owner or contractor shall obtain appropriate required permits and shall call for periodic inspections of all permitted

work until satisfactorily completed.

. FOR QUESTIONS OR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
CALL THE INSPECTIONS AND CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION, 706 653-4126

7019 1120 0000 4041 ‘:Jlli
, Johun Hudguon

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER John Hudgison, Director of Insp & Code
"An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization”
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What progress has preserved.

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-11-18-008127

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

i SCHEDULED

INSPECTION TYPE - INSPECTOR STATUS COMPLETED
Demoailition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Gaomplete 02/22/2019
i 02/22/2019
Demolition Site Inspection - Joseph Sturcken Complete 03/28/2019
‘ - 03/27/2019
Demoilition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 05/01/2019
05/09/2018
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 06/11/2018
06/11/2019
Demolition Site Inspection , Joseph Sturckén Complete 07/09/2019
07/09/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete '08/06/2019
08/06/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 09/03/2018
09/03/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken ) Complete 10/01/2018
10/01/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Complete 10/29/2019
10/29/2019
Demolition Site Inspection Jamaal Williams Assigned 02/10/2020
Demolition Site Inspection Joseph Sturcken Violations 11/26/2018
' 11/26/2018

304 9 OVERHANG EXTENTIONS ALL OVERHANG EXTENSIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO CANOPIES MARQUEES, SIGNS
METAL AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND BE
PROPERLY ANCHORED SO AS TO BE KEPT IN A SOUND CONDITION.
Inspectors Comments Inspectors Comments

HOUSE HAS BEEN BURNT ALMOST TO THE GROUND. OWNER SHALL REMOVE THE REST OF STRCUTURE. /111

304.10 STAIRWAYS, DECKS, PORCHES AND BALCONIES EVERY EXTERIOR STAIRWAY, DECK, PORCH AND BALCONY, AND ALL
APPURTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, SHALL BE MAINTAINED STRUCTURALLY SOUND, IN GOOD REPAIR, WiTH PROPER
ANCHORAGE AND CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED LOADS,

301.3 VACANT STRUCTURES AND LAND ALL VACANT STRUCTURES AND PREMISES THEREOF OR VACANT LAND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN, SAFE, SECURE AND SAN{TARY CONDITION AS PROVIDED HEREIN SO AS NOT TO CAUSE A BLIGHTIN
PROBLEM OR ADVERSELY AFFECT THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR SAFETY,

304.5 FOUNDATION WALLS ALL FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE MAINTAINED PLUMB AND FREE FROM OPEN CRACKS AND
BREAKS AND SHALL BE KEPT IN SUCH CONDITION SO AS TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF RODENTS AND OTHER PESTS.

304.6 EXTERIOR WALLS ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FREE FROM HOLES, BREAKS, AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS
AND MAINTAINED WEATHERPROOF AND PROPERLY SURFACE COATED WHERE REQUIRED TO PREVENT DETERIORATION,
8-14.4(a)(1) - Permits required ____ Building - Electrical Piumbing HVAC Other

PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED TO DEMOLISH THIS STRUCTURE. /111

304.15 DOORS ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, DOOR ASSEMBLIES OPERATOR SYSTEMS IF PROVIDED, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION. LOCKS AT ALL ENTRANCES TO DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS SHALL TIGHTLY
SECURE THE DOOR. LOCKS ON MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 702.3. 7

304.13 WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND DOOR FRAMES EVERY WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, DOOR AND FRAME SHALL BE KEPT IN SOUND

'CONDITION, GOOD REPAIR AND WEATHER TIGHT.

Tuesday, January 14, 2020

Page 2 of &
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COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

What progress has preserved.

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-11-18-008127

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

304.18.1 DOORS DOORS PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DWELLING UNIT, ROOMING UNIT OR HOUSEKEEPING UNIT THAT IS RENTED
LEASED OR LET SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLT LOCK DESIGNED TO BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE FROM
WHICH EGRESS ISTO BE MADE WITHOUT THE NEED FOR KEYS, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT AND SHALL HAVE A LOCK
THROW OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH. SUCH DEADBOLT LOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S

SPECIFICATIONS AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A SLIDING BOLT SHAI
NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ACCEPTABLE DEADBOLT LOCK. :

304.4 STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM DETERIORATION, AND SHALI

BE CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING THE IMPOSED DEAD AND LIVE LOADS.

Tuesday, January 14, 2020

Page 3 of 5
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. Whar progress has preserved,

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-11-18-008127

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

304.1.1 EXTERIOR UNSAFE CONDITIONS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS UNSAFE AND SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDN

1. THE NOMINAL STRENGTH OF ANY STRUCTURAL MENMBER IS.EXCEEDED BY NOMINAL LOADS, THE LOAD EFFECTS OR THE
REQUIRED STRENGTH;

2. THE ANCHORAGE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF TO WALLS OR COLUMNS, AND OF WALLS AND COLUMNS TO FOUNDATIONS IS
NOT CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS OR LOAD EFFECTS;

3. STRUCTURES OR COMPONENTS THEREOF THAT HAVE REACHED THEIR LIMIT STATE;
4, SIDING AND MASONRY JOINTS INCLUDING JOINTS BETWEEN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE AND THE PERIMETER OF WINDOWS

DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS ARE NOT MAINTAINED, WEATHER RESISTANT OR WATER TIGHT;

5. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT HAVE EVIDENCE OF DETERIORATION OR THAT AE NOT CAPABLE OF SAFELY SUPPORTING
ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND LOAD EFFECTS.

6. FOUNDATION SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT FIRMLY SUPPORTED BY FOOTINGS, ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREE FROM OPEN CRACH
AND BREAKS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING

ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

7. EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE NOT ANCHORED TO SUPPORTING AND SUPPORTED ELEMENTS OR ARE NOT PLUMB AND FREI
HOLES, CRACKS, OR BREAKS AND LOOSE OR ROTTING MATERIALS, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE NOT CAPABLE

SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

8. ROOFING OR ROOFING COMPONENTS THAT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN, ROOF SURFACES WITH INADEQUATE
DRAINAGE, OR ANY PORTION OF THE ROOF FRAMING THAT IS NOT IN GOOD REPAIR WITH SIGNS OF DETERIORATION, FATIGL
OR WITHOUT PROPER ANCHORAGE AND INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD

EFFECTS.

9. FLOORNG AND FLOORING COMPONENTS WITH DEFECTS THAT AFFECT SERVICEABILITY OR FLOORING COMPONENTS THA'
SHOW SIGNS OF DETERIORATION QR FATIGUE, ARE NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR ARE INCAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL

NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

10 VENEER, CORNICES, BELT COURSES, CORBELS, TRIM, WALL FACINGS AND SIMILAR DECORATIVE FEATURES NOT PROPEF
ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND-

RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

11.0VERHANG EXTENSIONS OR PROJECTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TRASH CHUTES, CANOPIES, MARQUEES, SIG
AWNINGS, FIRE ESCAPES, STANDPIPES AND EXHAUST DUCTS NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH'
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS;

12. EXTERIOR STAIRS, DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES AND ALL SIMILAR APPUﬁTENANCES ATTACHED THERETO, INCLUDING
GUARDS AND HANDRAILS, ARE NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND, NOT PROPERLY ANCHORED OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH
CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS AND RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS; OR

13 CHIMNEYS, COOLING TOWERS, SMOKESTACKS AND SIMILAR APPURTENANCES.NOT STRUCTURALLY SOUND OR NOT
PROPERLY ANCHORED, OR THAT ARE ANCHORED WITH CONNECTIONS NOT CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING ALL NOMINAL LOADS

ARD RESISTING ALL LOAD EFFECTS.

EXCEPTION:

1. WHEN SUBSTANTIATED OTHERWISE BY AN APPROVED METHOD,

2. DEMOLITION OF UNSAFE CONDITIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WHEN APPROVED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL.

304.7 ROOFS AND DRAINAGE THE ROOF AND FLASHING SHALL BE SOUND, TIGHT AND NOT HAVE DEFECTS THAT ADMIT RAIN
ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO PREVENT DAMPNESS OR DETERIORATION IN THE WALLS OR INTERIOR PORTION (
THE STRUCTURE. ROOF DRAINS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR AND FREE FROM
OBSTRUCTIONS. ROOF WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A PUBLIC NUISANCE.

CODE AS REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS: .

Tuesday, January 14, 2020
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340

TELEPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

REFERENCE NUMBER
CASE-11-18-008127

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Tuesday, January 14, 2020

Page 5 of &
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INSPECTIONS & CODE
420 10TH STREET, P.O. BOX 1340
= , COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT - TE| EPHONE: (706) 653-4126 FAX (706) 653-4123

SEEE Wliat progress hds preserved,

DATE: , 171472020

SHELIAH DRAPER

OWNER:
REFERENGE NUMBER

OWNER'S ADDRESS: 1020 VALENGIA DR, COLUMBUS GA CASE-11-18-008127

AGENT:

AGENT'S ADDRESS: ,

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 1020 VALENCIA DR, COLUMBUS GA

NOTICE TO DEMOLISH OR REPAIR

Please be notified that, after holding a public 'hear'ing, the City Manager has determined that the building located at the
above referenced address, was found to be unfit for occupancy and is so dilapidated, and/or unsafe that it creates a
serious hazard to the health; and/or saftey of the public. Within the time specified in this order, the buildingjs,ait}?er to

be demolished or to be repaired.

Article VI, Section 8-83 of the Code of Ordinances of Columbus, Georgia, provides that where such building or structur
are found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repairs or improvements or alterations will cost in excess of fifty (509
of the physical value of the buidling or structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall remove or demolish such
building, assessory buildings, and/or structures located on the premises and remove all junk, debris, and materials so &
to clean the premises within a period of forty-five (45) days from the date of this Notice. '

Said Ordinance also provides that where such building/structure is found to be unsafe or unfit for occupancy, and repai
or improvements or alterations of the building/structure so as to render if safe can be made at a cost of not more that

50% of the physical value of the building/structure, the owner and/or parties in interest shall make such repairs,

alterations, or improvements as are necessary to make the buildings/structure safe within a period' of forty-five (45) day

from the date of this Notice.

Failure to comply with this notice will result ih a citation for violatiohs, or will cause such'structure fo be piaced on the
agenda of Columbus Council for approval to demolish and remove structure. Any item ;_of value not removed from said
structure or premises prior to the expiration of this notice will be considered as salvageable items to be included in the

cost of demolition by the demolition contractor.

All required repairs shall be in accordance with applicable codes as adopted by the State of Georgia, and Columbus
Council, Columbus, Georgia. These codes are available for purchase in this office. Demolition, whether by the owner
a contractor, shall be in accordance with all applicable codes, to include EPD standards for the abatement of asbestos,

which may be obtained from the EPD Atlanta office - 404 363-7026.

Any owner or contractor shafl obtain appropriate required permits and shall call for periodic ivnspections of all permitted
work until satisfactorily completed. '




420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340
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é

Shmmeems 4 DEPARTMENTOF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

John Hudgison, C.B.O., Assoc. AlA

Telephone (706) 653-4126
Director

Fax (706) 653-4123

CERTIFIED MAIL
5039 1120 0000 404l 7872

August 29, 2019

SHELIAH J. DRAPER
1020 VALENCIA DR.
COLUMBUS, GA 31907

SUBJECT: 1020 VALENCIA DR.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or

demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demolition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from M. Mitchell Group,

fotaling to a sum of $70,550.00

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, October 8, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote

on Tuesday, October 22, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. EST.

Please note that if vou plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financiai
_ institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard af the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
sighed contract with whom is performing the work, and.a timeline detailing when the work will
‘begin, when it will be completed,’and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

-City Council meets on the second floor of the Citizen Services Center, located at 3111 Citizens Way,
Columbus, GA 31906.

Sincerely,

John Hudgison |

Director, Inspections and Code

JH.CD

"adn Egual Oppartunity [ Affirmative Action Organization’



420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340

SPEC‘?E@NS & i@@% Columbus, Georgia 31902—1340

A DEPARTMENT Of COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

John Hudgison, C.B.O., Assoc. AlA

Telephone (706) 653-4128
Director

Fax (706) 653-4123

2019 1120 0000 ypyg L2ka
" CERTIFIED MAIL

DRAPER SHELIAH J
1020 VALENCIA DR :
COLUMBUS, GA 31907 [

3/10/2020
Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 1020 VAI.ENCIA DR.

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to clear the property of debris. We have received a price for the
demoalition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $10,550.00.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Cour%oil for the first
reading on Tuesday, March 24th at 5:30 PM EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on

Tuesday, April 14th at 8,00 AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Cotincil for.an exfension, only you as the owner, your financial
" institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

City Council meets on the second.floor of the Citizen Services Center, located at 3111 Citizens Way,
Columbus, GA 31906.

Sincerely,
John Hudgison

Director, Inspections and Code

JH:CD

“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’
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INSPECTIONS & CODE

22 A DEPARTMENT OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOYERNMENT

420 10th Street
Post Office Box 1340 _
Columbus, Georgia 31902-1340

Pamela Hodge

Telephone (706) 653-4126 . -
Deputy City Manager

Fax (708) 225-4129

CERTIFIED MAIL

DRAPER SHELIAH J
1020 VALENCIA DR
COLUMBUS, GA 31907 :

| ey

S
5/21/2020

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT: 1020 Valencia Dr

Re-inspections of the subject property revealed that little or no work has been done to either repair or
demolish the subject property, or to ciear the property of debris. We have received a price for the -
demoilition (and/or clearing of the lot) for the abatement of any asbestos present, from W. T. MILLER,

totaling to a sum of $8,875.80.

An ordinance, providing for this demolition work at the address above, will be heard at Council for the first
reading on Tuesday, June 9 at 5:30pm EST and for the second reading and subsequent vote on
‘Tuesday, June 16 at 9:00AM EST.

Please note that if you plan to ask Council for an extension, only you as the owner, your financial
institution, your attorney, any individual with power of attorney, or a legal representative of the
estate, including an administrator or executor, may be heard at the first reading. Also, the party
being heard must be able to provide a financial statement showing who is providing the funds, a
signed contract with whom is performing the work, and a timeline detailing when the work will
begin, when it will be completed, and whether the property is to be demolished or renovated.

Council procéedings shall take place at the Columbus Civic Center, located at 400 4% St, Columbus, GA
31901.

Sincerely,

Pamela Hodge

Deputy. City Manager of Finance, Planning & Development
Columbus Consolidated Government

420 10" Sireet

Columbus, GA 31901 .
g gpoo uo42 0331

PH:CD 7019 112

“An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Organization’
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